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RﬂIEEEPERTRAM WILLIAMS; ATKID;

RE AT TEL TO HO 2/17/82,

ON 2/195/82, HOMER WILLIAMS, WAYNE'S FATHER, WAS THE LONE

" DEFENSE WITNESS. HE TESTIFIED AS TO THE NUMEROUS VEMICLES THAT
HE RENTED OVER THE LAST THREE YEARS, INDICATING THAT WAYNE DID
L NOT DRIVE A GOOD MANY OF THESE CARS. HOMER WILLIAMS ALSO PRO-

DUCED A LOG WHICH INDICATED THAT ON 5/21/81 (THE NIGHT VICTIM
NATHANIEL CATER WAS MISSING) HE USED THE CHEVROLET STATIONWAGON

FROM 8:0P PM - 11:38 PM, HIS RECORD BOOK ALSO REFLECTED THAT HE

R

HAD THE WHITE CHEVROLET STATIONWAGON ON 3/30/81, THE DAY THAT

FREVIOUS TESTIMONY PLACED LARRY ROGERS WITH ﬁﬂYNE WILLIAMS IN
t7 // v// j;//'-#;zis

7 LEB 22 1982
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PAGE TWO ATKID
THAT VEHICLE. HE ALSO INDICATED THAT HE, NOT WAYNE, WAS AT THE
FUNEPAL OF TERRY PUE TAKING PHOTOGRAPHS.

MR, WILLIAMS PRODUCED XEROX COPIES OF A CARPFT AD DATFD
12/7/6% THAT HE OBTAINED FROM FILES OF THME PUBLIC LIBRARY AND
INDICATED THAT THIS WAS THE CARPET HE PURCHASED IN 1968. PRO-
SECUTION TESTIMONY INDICATED THAT CARPETING WAS DISTRIBUTED IN
THE ATLANTA AREA IN 1971 - 1972,

UNDER CROSS-EXAMINATION, HOMER WILLIAMS CONTRADICTED HIM-
SELF NUMEROUS TIMES AND ALSO DENIED TELLING ANYONE THAT WAYNE
WILLIAMS HAD STOPPED AND THROWN GARBAGE OFF OF THE BRIDGF. HE
FURTHER DENIED BEING CHOKED BY WAYNE WILLIAMS AND PULLING A
SHOTGUN ON HIM, BOTH OF THE LATTER EVENTS SHOULD BE CONFIRMED
BY REBUTTAL ¥ITNESSES.

JUDGE CLARENCE COOPER ADVISED THAT COURT WILL BE HELD ON
SATURDAY, 2/28/82.

BT



-

y .
_ FD-443 (Rev. 8-18-76) | ELERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION s
4 : COMMUNICATIONS CENTER |
~ 2

Transmit attached by Facsimile - UNCLAS FEB 2 3 1982 Precedance IMMEDIATE

- 63
Te: SAC, Atlanta (7A-1835) Dats: 2/23/82
. . J/SOCAm
Time: Tronsmitted -

From: Director, FBI @251)

Subject: WAYNE BERTRAM LLIAMS;
ATKID; MAJOR CASE 30
(00: ATLANTA)

| ot (202
v

("] Fingerprint Photo [ Fingerprint Record [ Map Newspaper clipping [] Photogreph

2/10/82 Letter from Congressman
Leahy to the Director with
enclosure.

[] Artists Conception [(GZ Other

Speciol hondling instrections:
HAND CARRY TO SAC, JOHN D. GLOVER /nj,a /
/]
-

| 01825/

AP i

< Approved: . -
\ . ':J. 3 FEC el 2 Eei/DOJ
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: Exec. ADAES_____ |}
STROM THURMOND, B.C.. CHAIRMAN  { - rssi. Da
CHARLES MCC. MATHIAS. Ja.. MO, JOSEFH R. OIDEN. ., w. .. . t o A,
PAUL LAXALT, ~EV. FDWARD M. KENNEDY, MASS. M'n :{ws-
ORRIN G. MATCH, UTAH ROBWERT C. BYRD. W. VA, ——
o Barson. wvo e Lo g o0 CAm. tnv.
. . - v L J
AT EEsncy own Wik Svut oy Alniled Hlales Denale N
JEREMIAH DENTOMN, ALA, HOWELL MEFLIN, ALA. hm
ARLEN SFECTER. FA. COMMITTEE ON THE JUDICIARY m‘ _
. CaC LI, o STAFY DamECTOM WASHINGTON, D.C. 20810 : -
Legal Couh____
01l of Cang.
. & Puticiatts,
February 10, 1982 Rec. Mgnt.
Togh. Servs.
Training
Telcpnone B,
The Honorable JO-actors Sec’y _
William H. Webster
Director
Federal Bureau of
Investigation

Ninth and Pennsylvania
Avenue, NW
Washington, D.C. 20535

Dear Bill:

Thank you for your testimony at the recent meeting of the
|[security and Terrorism Subcommittee.

I have enclosed a series of questions’relating to the
‘Atlanta youth murderscase which we discussed during the hearing.
'I hope that you will be able to respond to those questions which
;do not violate the judge's gag order in the Wayne Williams case
.as soon as possible. If any of these questions do violate the

‘judge's gag order, I would appreciate a response as soon as that
.gag order is lifted.

I have also included a couple of specific questions con-
.cerning the report you sent me relating to allegations of FBI
-misconduct on the Pine Ridge Indian Reservation. I would appreciate
your prompt reply to these questions.

Again, thank you for your testimonK, and I am looking
lforward to reviewing your responses to these questions.

Sincerely,

-~y >

—
-

¢ ATRICK J. LEAHY

United States Senator
(Ve ¢ mat)

PJL:nxp
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ATLANTA YOUTH MURDER QUESTIONS

1. I believe you told the Congress that the Bureau had a "tenuous"
jurisdiction under the federal kidnapplng statutes and the Justice
Department concluded there was 'nmo basis for a ecivil rights
investigation." On what basis did the Federal Government have

the authority to investigate the Atlanta slayings?

2. Why was the FBI unable to enter the investigation intitially
due to lack of jurisdlction but able to enter later with no

mrvey mammen b ml e e

hn £ o am ol T e
apjpaleli Llldlls!: J..l.l. LI.I.E facts Iﬂgdl’.u lg JUILDULLLLDH

3. Did the FBI enter the case, as some have suggested, simply
because the Atlanta slaying had become an issue "national" in
scope and effect -- a "national crime disaster area" -- irrespec-
tive of a sound jurisdictional basis?

4. When U.S. Attorney General Benjamin Civiletti "ordered" the

FBI, as well as the -Justice Department, to offer their full coopera-
tion to the Atlanta pn'linp did he in effect "order'" the FRI to

e - e N

exceed 1its traditional jurisdiction?

5. Why was the federal response in Atlanta,r particularly that
of the FBI, so slow in coming?

6. The technical assistance of two investigators (specifically

the services of a special agent who is an expert in the development
of behavioral profiles and an FBI agent who is a specialist in

the development of visual investigation aid systems) was offered
to the city on November 6, 1980. At some point in very late

1980 or early 1981, a decision was made to send in more assistance.
(By February 11, 1981, "some 26 FBI agents'" had been assigned to
"work with" Atlanta's 35-member special task force.) Who made

that decision, at what time, and when did additional help actually
arrive in Atlanta?

7. At some point, the FBI "assistance" in Atlanta developed into
an independent investigation running on parallel, and sometimes
_counter, tracks to the local efforts. At what point did the
"assistance" burgeon into a full investigation? Can you provide
some idea -- the number of agents and the dates on which they
became active in the investigation -- of how the investigation
force grew?

8. Once the FBI became committed to the situation in Atlanta,
their investigation proceeded on a separate track from that of
the Special Task Force which was made up of local law enforcement
officials. Who made the initial decision that the FBI not be a
part of the Special Task Force?
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9. Is it possible that the very structure of the investigatiom --
simultaneous inquiries by two independent investigating groups --
fostered much of the difficulty encountered in the investigation?
Wouldn't such an arrangement hinder communications, increase the risk
of duplicated effort, reduce the chance of apparently unrelated
information '"coming together in the process of an integrated
investigation, and in other ways fetter the often slow and piece-
meal development of a successful investigation?

10. Was the two track investigation in fact preferable in the
beginning or did other factors determine the structure of the

investipation? Was the FBI unwilling to be integrated into the
Special Task Force or was there an inability or unwillingnessto

integrate the FBI into the Special Task Forece?

11. You were criticized for your announcement that four of the

child murders were '"substantially solved" at a time when Atlanta

police said that they were not aware that any case was near

resolution. Could this have been avoided by having had the FBI
integrated into the Task Force? Similar criticism occurred following a
statement by an FBI agent not assigned to the case at a Macon,

Georgia, Civic Club meeting that four of the children had been

killed by their parents because they were considered "nuisances."

12. Regardless of their effect on the actual investigation,
don't such statements undermine public confidence that law
enforcement officials are dealing adequately with these highly
publicized cases?

13. Do you believe there is any validity to the criticisms
raised against the FBI concerning the conduct of the investigation
from May 22 to June 21, 19817

14. Is there any internal investigation underway of possible
FBI misconduct? 1If such an internal review is complete, were
any problems discovered?

r ®

15. VWas the LﬁVéSLL?&tioﬁ of Mr. Williams, especially th
ri

- occurrences immediate y following the incident at the br dge
less than a first-rate job in your estimation?

16. Do you think it was appropriate for the FBI to press for
an arrest in the case before local prosecutors felt they were
ready?

e )
%
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17. Finally, a high level official on the Special Task Force
was quoted in the New York Times last July as saying, "The

FBI wanted to solve the case themselves." "They wanted all the
credit, but instead they have made it more difficult to resolve

the guilt or innocence of the suspect." What can we do and what

¢an you do to minimize the rivalries, which can disrupt investigations,
if the Federal Government is going to get involved more heavily

in crimes, which in the past have been left to state and local
authorities?
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7-160 (R. v, 7-24-80}

SAC.  ATLANTA (7A-1835) 2/24/82
{{t‘ Director, FBI (7.18251)
OATK[D

WAYNE BERTRAM WILLIAMS
MAJOR CAFE; KIDNAPPING

Re ur facsimile and teletype dated 2/22/82

There is(,;e) being forwarded to your office, Att: BA

by __Profit by Alr #72296932 One
(method of transmittal) {number or {antly) ’P‘[//
40"x60" trial chart prepared by Special Pfojects

(article{s) or item(s))
Section, Laboratory Division, re captioned matter.

The following action should be taken by your office:

{3 Check charts against submitted work papers or roughs.
{T] Advise of exact trial date, soon as known.

[ After action completed advise Bureau, attention Special
Projects Section, re use and value of charts. Include
comments, if any, by court officers.

{] Note list of chart titles on attached sheet. i
[J Note Special Projects Section Comments on attached sheet.
COMMENTS:

.- 1-Package '7 - | % Dh) %L
' _ @1t | “ N
(K/gé/ | 1z Fe. e
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2/18/82
l/\ﬁm Director, FBI (7A-18251)

' 8ac, A7lanta (7A-1835)

WAYNE BERTRAML)ILLIAMS:
ATRKID;

MAJOR CASE NUMBER 30
{00: Atlanta)

Enclosed for the Atlanta Division is the original of
a letter dated 2/12/82, with enclosures angd envelope, recelved

at FBIHQ from
'é¥7c—4’

o For information only.

Enélosures (4)
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where

indicated, explain this deletion.
E/Deleted under exemption(s} é 7 C hé— 7 D with no segregable

material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.

Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only,

] Document(s) originating with the following govemment agency(ies)
, was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

—— Page(s) referred for consultation to the following govemment agency(ies);
as the information originated with them. You will
be advised of availability upon return of the material to the FBI.

———.  Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s}:

T} For your information:

E/T following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:
VY SRV

XXAXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
DELETED PAGE(S) §
NO DUPLICATION FEE ¥
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XXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXK
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ATO4d5 85316507 7 FEg8? I 55

PP HQ FED RAY C'U p
OF IH\«L:STIG.ET]OL;J

c. AD-LES .
Asst. Dir.:
Adm, Servs. . ru&f
- 1
Crim’ Inv, ‘ B
[ S
ent. M
Inspacton

DE AT

P 221650Z FEB 82

FM ATLANTA (7a-1835) (P) (5. T) * ifﬁi?

TO DIRECTOR, FB.I (74-13251) PRIORITY ;;;ijjs -
.._“ﬂr,}_, ATTENTION 3 — SPECIAL PROJECTS SECTION, GRAPHIC  |™.0%%
7 PRESENTATIONS uNiT O 7C T,

BT e =i

UNCLAS

WAYNE BERTRAM WILLIAMS; MAJOR CASE ©; KIDNAPPING; 00: ATLANTA
REFERENCE ATLANTA FTIS TO FBIHQ, FEBRUARY 22, 1982, :
CAPTIONED CASE WILL MOST PROBABLY LEAD TO SUMMATION BY “"‘] il
FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 26, 1982. i;//
AS MENTIONED IN REFERENCED TELEPHONE GCALL, THE FULTON
COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE HAS REQUESTED THAT A CHART E/Qp "‘/"C7V)$/
PREPARED BY SPECIAL PROJECTS SECTION WHICH COULD BE USED oug;ua R

SUMMATION TO ILLUSTRATE TO THE JURY THAT THE KILLINGS IN CAPTIONED

g~ FEB 25 1982
MATTER SHOW A PATTERN BOTH IN THE VICTIMS SELECTED AND THE CRIME

NI TN

ITSELF. THE CHART SHOULD BE FOR TRIAL DISPLAY PURPOSES AND CONSTRUCT
ED ON DISPLAY CHART BOARD, APPROXIMATELY 3@ BY 40 INCHES. LETTERING
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PAGE TWO AT (7AT1I835) UNCLAS

SHOULD BE BLACK AND OF A SIZE SUITABLE FOR DISPLAY T0 A JURY.
THE FORMAT AND PARTICULARS REGARDING THE CHART HAVE BEEN

rorwaRDED To FBIHQ, ATTENTION [Nz Y racsiniLe From

THE ATLANTA DIVISION ON FEBRUARY 22, 1382, FURTHER DETAILS L—Q’?C

REGARDING THE CHART HAS BEEN DISCUSSED WITH _OF

W .
THE GRAPHIC PRESENTATION UNIT.

REQUESTED OF THE PHOIOGRAPJ-{IC PRESENTATION UN I'l' SHOULD THE

SPECIAL PROJECTS UNIT BE ABLE TO COMPLY WITH THE ABOVE REQUEST,

s T e s e e e

IT SHOULD BE NOTED THAT THE CHART WILL BE NEEDED FOR EXAMINATION

PO

AT ATLANTA EARLY FRIDAY MORNING, FEBRUARY 26, 1982. FUR’IHER

1UITCoTNU |
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6147 (1+13-8 1) { CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIVE DIVISION

-
-

. INFORM 'VE NOTE
Date  2/26/82

Re: WAYNE BERTRAM WILLIAMS;
ATKID; MAJOR CASE 30:;
00: ATLANTA

Attached Atlanta teletype advises that the
prosecution rested its case on 2/25/82. The
defense then requested a directed verdict of
acquittal which was denied by Judge Clarence
Cooper. Court was recessed until 2/26/82 at
which time closing arguments will be heard.

Crim fegaiCom. -
C/ e Oit. of Cong.
Dirsctor ————— aﬁ?ﬁmm
Exec. AD-Adm. ident. ec. Mgnt.
@Mﬂ Exec. AD-Inv. tmepeclion_____ - Teqh_. Servs,
Exec. ADAES ___ ntetl. ___ Training

z
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6-147 (1-13:81) CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIVE DIVISION

. - |N|=onlv.ﬂ 'ENOTE - -
" pate 2/25/82

Re: WAYNE BERTRAM WILLIAMS; ‘

ATKT MAJQOER CACE 120

.
- \4D; AL d N AN ek BT bd -

TLANTA

Attached Atlanta teletype advises that
Wayne Bertram Williams became extremely hostile
and defensive during cross-examination on
2/24/82 while continuing to deny his involvement
in ATKID. Rebuttal witnesses provided testimony
which cast doubt as to the credibility of

defense witness ¥enna+h T.awean

LSS ST S e wbe e AV Ar Adddne wdd iAW AWl

Prosecution witnesses produced records which
established that victim Nathaniel Cater was in
an Atlanta blood bank on 5/21/81 and that
Williams' parents contracted for the questioned
residential carpeting on 12/7/71. Additional
testimony was provided which disclosed that in
the summer of 1979 Williams was involved in a
physical confrontation with his parents.

APPROVED: Adm_Servs. Laboratory
Crim. Inv. Legal Coun.
: Q. of Cong.
Cirector & Pubtc Affs,

c. AD-Adm. IZent. Mzo. Mont.
. AD-Inv. [intum et Tozh Eorvs.

S il

1 - Mr. Mullen ©

l - Mr. S. Andrews
1l - Mr. Monroe

i
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§
H
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./ Labm‘a[or,
ATO?JIT 256@4”32 e Lem{cm..——__—
. ’ Ree, Mgr,
] PP HQ ‘ Toch. Servs,
i Traming T
or of Clmg
& Public Aps. '
Telephons Am. T
Director's Sepy :

ATT s DAVISION SIX

BT
UNCLAS
WAYNE BERTRAM
RE AT TEL TO BUREAU 2/23/82.
ON 2/24/32 YAYNE wILLIAMS AGAIN TESTIFIED,
DEXZANOR OF 2/23/82 HE WAS EXTREMELY HOSTILE AND DEFEZNSIVES

-

ILLIAYS, ATKID- MAJOR CASE 38, 00: ATLANTA.

UNLIKE HIS CalM

AGAIN DENIED HAVING BEEN INVOLVED IN ANYTHING OR OF MAKIN
WwILLIAMS APPEARED

_ STATEMENTS THAT WERE
VISIBLY SHAKEN WUEN LEAVING THE WITNESS STﬂ? . E?E FOLLOwI\G#//Z
J IT:BA STIPULATED

REBUTTAL WITNESSES TESTIFIED FOR THE PROSECUTIO
TYaT IF TROY DAILEY, APD, COULD TESTIFY HE wOULD STATE THAT FORMER

DEFENSE WITNESS, KENNETH LAYSON WaS FIRED FROM THREE POLITE = meiu

0
s

DEPARTNMENTS AND THAT THE EAST POINT; GEORGIA, POLICE DEBARTMENT 1252
WAS CALLED TO MIS RESIDENCE ON TWO CONSECUTIVE DAYS AS A-RESHETOF

DOMESTIC DISTURBANCES, SGT, M.L. BROOKS, APD TRAINING OFFICER,

y [
50MAR 3119827 7/ _ _
| 5



PAGE TwO AT (7a4-1835) UNCLAS

TESTIFIED THAT POLICE RECRUIT KENNETH LaAWSON waS GIVEN A CHOICE

OF BEING FIRED OR RESIGNING FROM THE ATLANTA POLICE DEPARTMENT
TRAINING ACADEMY AS A RESULT OF FALSIFYING HIS EMPLOYMENT APPLICATION.
©T. CARLOS BANDA TASK FORCE SUPERVISOR TESTIFIED THAT NELLIE

TRAMMELL HAD NOT VISITED THE TaASK FORCE. HE FURHTER RELATED THAT
THE wOMAN AT THE TASK FORCE ALLUDED TO BY KENNETH LAWSON waS THE
MOTHER OF POLICE OFFICER TRIBLE. J.J. TRIBLE, INVESTIGATOR, aPD,
TaSK FORCE, TESTIFIED TH4AT HER MOTHER wOULD COME TO THE TaSK FORCE
AYD SEy WMILE WAITING FOR A RIDE HOME, LaRRY PETERSON, MICRO-
ANALYST, STATE CRIME LaB, REFUTED TESTIMONY OF THE DEFENSE WITNESS
DR, RaNDAL BRESEE, AS HE ENTERED INTO EVIDENCE PHOTOGRAPHS

SHOWING A VAST DIFFERENCE BETYEEN FIBERS TAKEN FROM THE wILLIaAM'S
CARPET COMPARED TO THOSE TAXEN FROM A GREEN CARPET IN THE DEFENSE

FaYala =R W L3
LOUU DANK,

ATTORNEY®S OFFICE. JERRY HUTH, AN EWPLOYEE OF THE B
PRODUCED RECORDS WHICﬁ REFLECT THAT NATHANIEL CATER HaAD BEEN ALIVE
AND IN THE BLOOD BaNK ON 5/21/81. FLOYD FOWLER,- FORMER EMPLOYEE

" OF THE WEST END NEWS, TESTIFIED THAT WYANE wILLIAMS HAD PURCHASED
MAGAZ INES RELATING TO ELECTRONICS, MALE NUDES, AND KARATE FROM HIS
STORE. WAYNE GANO, TESTIFIED THAT HE INSTALLED THE QUESTIONED
CARPETING IN THE WwILLIAM'S HOME AS A SuUB CONTRACTOR FOR SOUTHERN
PRUDENT IaL COMPANY. LOU SPEERT, OWNER OF SOUTHER; PRUDENTIAL

TESTIFIED THAT A DEED TO SECURE DEST BY THE WILLIAME DATED 12/7/71

-
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AND SIGNED BY WIMSELF AND WAYNE GANOD WAS FOR THE INSTALLATION

OF THE CARPETING, RECORDS WERE aLSO ENTERED INTO EVIDENCE

SHOWING TUYAT HMIS COMPANY waAS NOT INCORPORATED UNTIL NOVEM3ER 19191,

RLINE PILOT, TESTIFIED THAT IN MARCH 1581

s A
§F ="

VINCEN

GIOVANNELL
HE SAW WILL IAMS STANDING ON A BRIDGE OVER TME SOUTH RIVER LOOKING
IN THE WATER. (30DIES OF SOME VICTIMS HaD BEEN FOUND IN THE SOyTH

RIVER) . ANGELO FUSTAR, PRESS SECRETARY TO FORMER ATLANTA MAYOR
MAYNARD JACKSCN, TESTIFIED THAT WMILE AT THE FBI WEADQUARTERS ON
JUNE 3, 1981, HOMER yILLIAMS TOLD HIM THAT WAYNE wILLIAMS HaD

SAID HE HAD STOPPED ON THE BRIDGE AND THROwN SOME TRASH IN THE
VATER. SHELDON KEWP, B/M, AGE 17, TESTIFIED THAT HE yaS A FORMER

MEMBER OF WILLIAM'S SINGING GROUP. ME RELATED THAT IN THE SUMMER

OF 1979 WHILE AT THE WILLIAMS HOME yaAYWE yILLIAMS ARD HIS PARENTS
WERE INVOLVED IN A FIGHT WHEREIN WAYNE WILLIAMS CHOKED HIS FATHER
AND SLAPPED WIS MOTHER. HIMER WILLIAMS ALSO PULLED A SHOTGUN OW
HIS SON THAT EVENING.

BT
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BT Yech. Servs, |
Training
UNCL | JTeleptoneRm.
- ‘ Direetor's Sec'y :

_.Q'Q{Tpa'; MAJOR CASE 383 00: ATLANTA.

RE ATLANTA TEL TO THE BUREAU 2/27/82, 4
ON 2/27/82 THE JURY IN THE WAYNE WILLIAMS MURDER TRIAL

FOUND WILL1AMS GUILTY ON TWO COUNTS OF MURDER IN THE DEATHS OF
NATHANIEL CATER AND JIMMY RAY PAYNE. JUDGE CLARENCE COOPER
SENTENCED WILLIAMS TO TWO CONSECUTIVE LIFE TERMS. WILLIAMS 1S
EXPECTED TO APPEAL AND TO BE INCARCERATED AT THE FULTON
COUNTY, GEORGIA JAIL DURING THE APPEAL PROCESS.
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FM ATLANTA (7A-1835)
TO DIRECTOR (7A-18251) ATTEN: DIV, #6 PRIORITY

WAYNE BERTRAM WILL1AMS; MAJOR CASE 38; 003 AT
RE ATLANTA TELETYPE TO BUREAU 2/25/82.

ON 2/26/82 THE PROSECUTION AND DEFENSE PRESENTED THE
CLOSING ARGUMENTS IN CAPTIONED MATTER, ASSISTANT PROSECUTOR
JACK MALLARD GAVE THE OPENING COMMENTS ADVISING THE JURY THAT

THE STATE®S EXPERT WITNESSES USED SOLID PROVEN

HE TOLD THE JURY THAT WILLIAMS WAS A FAILURE AND UNDER ACHIEVER.
HE CONTINUED THAT WILLIAMS WANTED TO CHALLENGE THE SYSTEM
AND EVEN SHOWED CONTEMPT WHEN TESTIFING, HE ALSO POINTED OuT

Y9~y 3K

M [y

NUMEROUS CONTRADICTIONS IN WILLIAMS STATEMENTS. NOW 1 WOU
ADVISE THE JURY UNDER GEORGIA LAW YOU DONCGT HAVE TO PROVé

TECETTPEUN

Exec. AD-Adm. _
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Atst, D
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Training
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Directar's Sec'y : !
W]

MOTIVE, MALLARD WAS FOLLOWED BY MARY WELCOME, DEFENSE COuNJ L MAR 2 1382
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WHO TOLD THE JURY THAT LAW ENFORCEMENT AUTHORITIES WERE PRESSURED
INTO MAKING AN ARREST IN THIS CASE. SHE ATTEMPTED TO SUGGEST
A RACIAL MOTIVE ON THE PART OF THE PROSECUTION AND EQATED
WILLIAMS WITH MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. IN THAT THE BOTH HAD A
OREAM. JIM KITCHENS, DEFENSE ATTORNEY, FOLLOWED WELCOME AND
ADVISED THAT THE PROSECUTION WAS DECEPTIVE IN SUGGESTING THAT
WILL IAMS WAS GUILTY BY INNUENDOES. HE SUGGESTED TO THE JURY
THAT WILL1AMS WAS NOT STRONG ENOUGH TO THROW A BODY OVER THE
JAMES JACKSON PARKWAY BRIDGE RAILING. KITCHENS ALSO POIN
OUT THAT NO FINGERPRINTS OF ANY OF THE VICTIMS WERE FOUND AT
THE WILLIAMS HOME. HE ALSO ATTACKED THE CARPET FIBERS AS NOT
BEING UNIQUE. AL BINDER, THE FINAL DEFENSE ATTORNEY TO SPEAK .
TO THE JURY ATTACKED THE POLICE RECRUITS WHO WERE STATIONED AT
THE JAMES JACKSON PARKWAY BRIDGE. HE ALSO MAINTAINED THAT HIS
EXPERT WITNESSES WERE CREDIBLE AND SHOULD BE BELEIVED. HE
FUTHER CRITIZED THE FULTON COUNTY MEDICAL EXAMINER OFF ICE ON
BEING INCOMPETENT AND NOT SENSITIVE TO BLACK BODIES. HE APPEALED
TO THE JURY TO GIVE WAYNE WILL1aAMS BaCK TO HIS PARENTS WHOSE
NAME AND REPUTATION HAVE BEEN TARNISHED BY THIS TRIAL. GORDON
MILLER, ASSISTANT PROSECUTOR, REINFORCE THE STATE*S FIBER EXPERTS

USING OUTSTANDING CHARGE MADE BY THE FBI LABORATORY SPEC{AL

)67
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PROJECTS UNIT. HE SHOWED THE JURY HOW THE VARIOUS FIBERS ON

{)ﬂ

THE VICTIMS WOULD HAVE COME FORM THE WILLIAMS HOME OR VEHICLE.
THE CLOSING ARGUMENTS WERE CONCLUDED BY DISTRICT ATTORNEY

LEWIS SLATON, WHO POEINTED OUT THE VARIOUS DISCREPANCIES

IN WILL IAMS STATEMENT AND TESTIMONY AND NAMING NUMEROUS
PROSECUT ION WITNESSES WHOSE TESTIMONY WAS IN DIRECT OPPOSTION

TO WILLIAMS., SULATON BOASTER PROSECUTION WITNESS NELLIE

TRAMMELL AND ATTACKED SOME OF THE DEFENSE EXPERTS TESTIMONY

AS DEALING IN EXPERIMENTS., SLATON ALSO EQUATED WILLIAMS TO
HITLER, 1DV AMIN AND ATTILA THE HUN., JUDGE CLARENCE COOPER .
THEN CHARGED THE JURY AS TO REASONABLE DOUBT. HE ALSO INDICATED
THAT THE STATE WAS NOT REQUIRED TO PROVE GUILT TO &

MATHEMAT ICAL OR ABSOLUTE CERTAINLY, THE JURY THEN BEGAN

DEL IBERATIONS,
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On 2/27/82, Wayne Bertram Williams was found guilty on two counts
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AT 7A-1835

of the missing and murdered children in Atlanta, Georgia.

In addition to working an independent investigation, the

FBI assisted the local Task Force with manpower, guidance,

VIA, profiling and made available the FBI Laboratory. In

addition to testimony by FBI Agents during the trial, a

model of the James Jackson Parkway Bridge, recreated by

the Special Projects Unit, along with many charts, were

utilized effectively by the prosecution. The bridge surveillances
which led to Williams' arrest, were conceived and directed

by FBI personnel.
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AAYWE BERTRAN-WILLIAWS; ATKID; MC 395 KIDNAPING; 003 ATLANTA.
OUR G TRIAL PERI0D OF wWILL IAMS, ATLANTA HANILED A30UT 32

INGUIRTIES INTO THZ 181S COMPUTER SET-UP REGARDING ATK1D. Thzdz

INQUIRIES ORIGINATED E1THER FROM THE FULTON COUNTY Da*S OFFICE

0 FROM THI HOMICIDE TASK FORCE ATTEMPTING TO FURTHZR DIVILOP

| NFORMAT 10N CONCERNING REBUTTAL WITNZSSES OR PROSECUTION WIT-

NESSES WHO HAD STcPPED FORWARD AT THE LAST MOMENT WiTH | NFOR=-

MATION OF ALLEGED VALUT. IN THOSE INSTANCES, ATLAFTA ﬂl ABLZ
. —_ AP

TO RESPOND EXPZDITIOUSLY TO THOSE INQUIRIES AND PROVIDED EI1THER

VA
I

I.I,
[

HMM‘M

A NEGATIVE RESPONSE INDICATING NO PRIOR CONTACT OR WAS IN A

3 MAR 17 1532

POSITION TO FURNISH INFORWATION WHICH HAD SOMZ RELEVAWQ? TO THS
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PAGZ Twv0 ATKID
TRIAL,. .

IT SHOULD 3E NOTZD THAT RESULTS OF ATLANTA*S INVESTIGATION
\ZRE D1SSTAINATED ROUTINSELY TO THE HOMICIDE TASK FORCE AND WAS
THERZAFTZR CONPUTERIZED INTO ATLAY&TA PO*S DATA BASZ REGARDING
THZ MUARDERED AND MISSING CHILDREN-: UTILIZING THE ABOVZ DaTa BASC,
ATLANTA PD WAS ABLE TO RETRIEVE ALL OF THE ViFORMATION SUPPLIED
BY THZ FB1 DURING THZ COURSZ OF THo ATKID INVESTIGATIGN,

37
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To: Director, FBI Date: 3/10/82
{Att: Photographic Operations Unit, Rm. 1B903
INSTRUCTIONS - REVERSE SIDE

From:  SAC, ATLANTA (FA-1835)(JTP) 'FBIHQ USE ONLY
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[ 1Process & make contact print # prints from each frame [J3X5 Quantity
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AT TE KT ION\N"{I\If;\ON s1x :
_WAYNE BETRAMN WILLIAMS, ATKID: MAJOR CASE 305 00: WILANTA

e v b e
REFERENCE ATLANTA TELETYPE TO THE BUREAU FEBRUARY LS, LSEBZ,

THE FOLLOWING DEFENSE WITNESSES TESTIFIED ON 2/28/82.

STATED THAT ON FEBRUARY |
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VIATT ACOUSTICA!

- J. N Pl §

HE COND ULCTED A SOUND TEST OF THE EXPAKSION JOINT ON THE

JAMES JACKSON PARKWAY BRIDGE. HE RELATED THAT AT 4,3 MILES PER
HOUR THE SOUNDS FROM THE EXPANSION JOINT COULD BE HEARD BY A

VEHICLE TnAVELING OVER IT. PREVIOUS TEST IMONY BY POI:.ICE RECRUIT //:Z\/,
WILL 1AM CAMPBELL REVEALED THAT HE DID NOT HEAR WAYNE WILLIAMS / ;/'y/f

DRIVE ON TO THE BRIDGE ON MAY 22,”40fgn TOM JONES WHO KNEV \%
i) .

WAYNE WILL IAMS FOR SEVEN YEARS WAS ASKED TO TESTIFY REGARDING

A BASKETBALL TEAM SPONSORED BYnfw_ITZ .WH PyAY:.D -B'?‘-!SKETB 7)
THE BEN HILL RECREAT ION CENTER. JONE DEN{ED KNO{ING ANY TEAM,

‘-—-—.—._.,_...___-.

7 HEB 22 1982
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PROSECUT ION W ITNZSS HAD PREVICUSLY TESTIFIED THAT WAYNE WILLIAMS,
DURING THE QUESTIONING ON MAY 22, Q0IQ STATED THAT SOME OF THE
QLOTHES IN HIS VEHICLE WERE BASKETBALL CLOTHES AND HE PLAYED AT
BEN HILL RECKREAT ION CENTER WITH A TEAM NAMED SCHLITZ. A
RECREAT ION MANAGER FrOM BEN HILL RECREAT ION CENTER ALSO

STl THAT NO TEAM NAMED SCHLITZ PLAYED AT THAT LOCATION,

-
E

T
=
<

TE
SHORTLY AFTER JONES®S TESTIMONY, DEFENSE ATTORNEY MARY WELCOME
BECAME SICK AND COURT WAS RECESSED UNTIL MONDAY, FEBRUARY 22, 1982,
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Memorandum ( (

To : Mr. Theisen »ﬂ(

T SRR

7mn : A. L. Flottman

3/3/82

Date

ATKID .

Major Case Number 30;
Kidnapping

00: Atlanta

Bufile 7A-18251

PURPOSE: To advise that due to the 2/27/82 conviction of
Wayne B. Williams in this matter, no additional Visual
Investigative Analysis (VIA)} work is anticipated.
RECOMMENDATION: That the VIA case file on Atkid be closed.

N Ut o
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N\

L

DETAILS: Program Analyst
to Atlanta 11/28/80 to begin hi nalvsis. Numerous flow and

matrix charts were done by concluding with a flow-
chart on the activities of Wayne B. Williams. Since Williams

has now been convicted in this matter, it is anticipated that

no additional VIA charting will be necessary.

VIA Group, traveled
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The Attorney General March 19, 1982
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Director, FBI

\ WAYNE BERTRAM WILLIAMS; s
| MURDERS AND/OR DISAPPEARANCE -
K /! OF BLACK RESIDENTS WITHIN Yy
/ THE ATLANTA, GEORGIA, METROPOLITAN AREA :

Exec AD Adm.

The purpose of this memorandum is to provide a chronoiogical
synopsis of the FBl's involvement in the Wayne Bertram Williams
kidnaping investigation.

The Atlanta Office of the FBI firat became involved in this
matter on 6/22/80. At that time, the Atlanta Bureau of Police
Services (ABPS) reported to the Atlanta PBI Office that Latonya Wilson,
a black female aged seven years, had been kidnaped from her residence
during the night. PFBI liaison was established with the ABPS to

Py S g a wed aY o P T d . DRy S
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The remains of Wilson were subsequently recovered in Atlanta, Georgia,
on 10/18/80.

In response to a series of murdered and missing children,
a Special Task Force was established on 7/17/80 at Atlanta, Georgla.
This Task Force was comprised of ABPS detectives, as well as
detectives from other matropolitan Atlanta police departments and
agants of the Georgia Bureau of Investigation (GBI). The Atlanta

FRI Offica nqc‘nnnﬂ two Agents in a liaison capacity to offar the
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services of the FBI's Laboratory Division and Training Division's
Behavioral Science Unit, and to afford cOVerage af out-of-stat
investigative matters, / L; 7~\ ‘ - // {

on 7/31/80, the ABPS reported to the Atlanta FBI Office
that Earl Lee Terrell, a black male aged eleven years, had dis-
appecared from a local swimming pool. During the evening, his family
received a telephone call demanding $200 for Terrell's safe return.
The FBI entered the case to datermine i{f a kidnaping violation existed.
No additional ransom demands were forthcoming. &he:rematns~of Terrell

Exec AD Inv. WETE Subsequently discovered in East Point, Georgia, on 1/9
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““”“ ;;jk On 8/6/80, Morris G. Redding, Deputy Director, ABPS,.L
Adm. wnnuagyna tha -aa‘a&-nﬂn Al bha TNTIas Babhowdmeal Cadanra The@ SR e
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-amfisxla/ao in response to this request, an Agent assigned to tha_~

. —Behavioral Science Unit participated in a conference with local law
ter. __enforcement officials At Atlanta, Georgla. ~ .
Legal Coun. . ) WY \ \)
O, Cang. & (8) SEE NOTE - PAGE 3 ‘) | °
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The MAttorney Ceneral

As of 11/6/80, fi'teen black cbil iren from the notr0politan
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ing c¢hildren list; however, eleven of the children had alrna y been
discovered murdered within the Atlanta area, :

On 11/6/80, former Attorney General Benjanin R. Civiletti
authorized and requested the FBTI to initiate an imnediate preliminary
investigation to determine whether the missing black children in the
Atlanta, Georgia, area were beiny held in violation of the Feleral
Kidnaping Statute, Title 18, United States Code, Section 1201, 1In

™ -r‘tl-h &ha ln‘rnab‘n-\hinn l—hq Dh? ~F rmarsent o t3n e varrrd waA
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to examina the disappearance of the black children whosa hodies had
been recovered. Prior to 1l1/6/80, it was the opinion of our Atlanta
Divigsion and former United States Attorney William Harper, Northern
District of Georgia, that the F3I lacked a jurisdictional basis for
active investigation.

On 11/7/80 at the direction of the Attorney General, the
FBI began to set up the framework for conducting a major case investi-

gatrinn and = Aul—sk"‘nh i Anldinnn Fnr tha {rnrnrxé-"nnb'ﬁn
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A review of the Task Force investigation was conductel during
the week of 11/10- 14/80, with all investigatlve plans formulated by
11/14/80.

On 11/17/89, the Atlanta FBI Office commenced a major case
investigation into the murdered and miseing children, with twenty-five
Agents being assiqgqned on a full-time basis at Atlanta, Gecorgia. At
one point, as many as forty-five Agents wvere assigned on a full-time
basis, this being during the poriod of tha James Jackson Parkway
bridge surveillance in the spring of 1981l. Throughout the investi-
gation, the Atlanta I'BI Office Agent complement dedicated to the
investigation would fluctuate; however, never below the initial
complement of twenty-five Agents until the arrest of Wayne Williams
on 6/21/81. The expertise of the Laboratory Division, Technical
Services Division, Training Division and Identification Divigion
was utilized throughout the investigation. FBI investiqation was
conducted in all states excent Alaska and Hawaii.

On 5/22/81, Wayne Willians was stopped on the James Jackson
Parkway bridge, Atlanta, Georgia, and subsequently interviewed by the
FBI.

On 6/3/81, IBI representatives assisted in the exacution of
the Fulton County Superior Court scarch warrants for the »nersnn of
Wayne Williams, the Williaus' residence and the Williauas' vehicle.

On the game rlai-p_ Williame was intorviewed by the FBI ani afforded a

polygraph oxanination. o v
' f;’
—2- )X



Thz Attorney

Senaral
tn 6/21/81,
Dis
with the murder of Nathaniel Cater.

On 7/17/81,
Wayne W

wayne Williams was arrested by Fulton County
trict Attorney Office investigators on a warrant charglng him
h . .

a Fulton County grani jury in*icted
1111ams for the murdprs of Jimmy Ray Payne and wathaniel Cater.

: . On 8/27/81, Fulton County Superior Court Judge Clarencp Cooper
issued a judicial order prohibiting all individuals involved in this

case, both defense and prosecution,
to the news media,

from making comments or statements

The order restricted anyone affiliatel with law

enforcement from makinq such remarks.

On 1/6/82, the trial of Wayne Williams convpnnd in Fulton

County Superior Court.
from numerous FBI representatives.

on 2/21/82,

During the trial, the jury heard testiwony

Wayne Williams was found guilty of the murders
of Jimmy Ray Payne and Nathaniel Cater.

Judge Clarence Cooper

imnediately sentenced Williams to consecutive life sentences for

these murders, Judge Cooper,
his 8/27/81 judicial order.

on 3/1/82,
Force

ment and prosecutorial agencles present.
williams could be linked to twanty-three of the Task Force

Wayne

victims, which included victims Cater and Payne.

Lewis Slaton has recommended to the

jurisdiction over thesc casces that they be officially closed.

following the guilty verdice,

lifted

a mecting wasgs held at the Atlanta Palice Task
Headguarters with representatives from all affectai law enforce-

It was concluded that

District Attorney
District Attorneys who have
The

remaining seven cases were turned over to the appropriate local

jurisdictions.
ba disbanded effective 3/8/82,

The FBY has concluded its

It was unanimously agreed upon that the

Task Force

rad

major case investigation into

"the murdered and missing children at Atlanta, Georgia; however, the
services of the Identification and Laboratory Divisions remain available
to the local Atlanta jurisdictions as concerns the remaining seven

cases.

1 - The Deputy Attorney General
NOTE:

This memorandum was prepared pursuant to the Director's

desire to provide the Attorney General with a final ATKID brleflhg
as concerns FBI investigative involvement.
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v , CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION

Wotice to Close Tile

File Mo, 1hk-10-160C3 Date 1/12/22
Criminal

To: Chief, Section

j MY

Investlgation of Disappearance of
Rinck Children 1n Atlanta

It 1s recomnended that the above case be closed for the following reasons:

- Tnis file was opened when it appeared that Tederal
civil righcs Jurlsdiction miglt exist in the case of the
missing and murdered hhildaren in Atlanta. An extenczive
local and Pederal investiration has falled to uncover
evicence of Federai violations in conneciion with the
killinms, and local authorities have arrccted a suspect
and charced him with two of the murders. In view of the faCt
that. no evidence of Pederal vicolaztions exists, I recommenc
closing the file. :

¥Yaren ®. Moore
Attoruney

To: Records Saction
Office of lagal Administraticn

The ebove pumberad f1le has been closed a9 of this {ats.

Date Chief 1mi Section
" pondalt Gvi-3  romt @
oo 3-12-74
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UNCLAS /
/
WAYNE BERTRAM WILLIAMS, MAJOR CASE 30, KIDNAPPING; 00: ATLAN

RE ATLANTA FTS TO HEADQUARTERS, MARCH 8, 1982, AND ATLANTA

TELETYPE TO BUREAU, JUNE 9, 1581,

BY REFERENCED TELEPHONE CALL ATLANTA ADVISED FBIHQ THAT

ATL ANTA POL ICE DEPARTMENT, HOMICIDE TASK FORCE, HAS REQUESTED

COST DATA INFORMATION CONCERNING FBI'S TOTAL COMMITTMENT IN ‘f
MURDER AND MISSING CHILDREN'S INVESTIGATION. 1IN ORDER TO PRO-

VIDE MOST ACCURATE FIGURES AVAILABLE ATLANTA IS FORWARDING TO

FBIHQ BFL.OW DATA TO BE INCORPORATED WITH INFORMATION ACCU ULATED

THROUGH TURK AND PREVIOUS COST DATA INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY 5.,
7 : - -7/
REFERENCED TELETYP 1 /;)’./.i-‘/?_‘,- S o

15 MAR 19 1982

P T




PAGE TWO (7A- 1835) UNCLAS

FOR PERIOD FROM JUNE t, 1981, THROUGH FEBRUARY, 1982, THE
FOLLOWING COST DATA INFORMATION HAS BEEN ACCUMULATED:

CAR RENTAL~ $3,3P7.44; SUPPLIES- $115.21; TOTAL CLERICAL
OVERT IME HOUR S FOR ABOVE PERIOD- 3,229 HOURS.

REQUEST OF THE BUREAU: THE BUREAU IS REQUESTED TO ADVISE

AL COST OF THE ATKID INVESTIGATION AND ALSO

ATLANTA AS TO THE T

IF APPROVAL GRANTED FOR DISSEMINATION OF THAT INFORMATION TO ATLANTA
POLICE DEPARTMENT, HOMICIDE TASK FORCE, FURTHER INQUIRIES SHOULD BE

 DIRECTED TO Sa —ATLANIA DIVISION.

BT £

I NI



- Mr. Mullen

- Mr. Young

- Mr. Monroe

- Mr. Castonguay

Mr, Gilbert

- Mr. S

- Mr. N

3/18/82 aC
- Mr. W (-

- Mr. .

AIRTEL

el I S Sl =
|

3 Pirector, FBI (7A-18251)
L”\\  sac, A?lanta (7A-1835)

WAYNE BERTRAM WILLIAMS;
ATKID;

KIDNAPING (A);

MAJOR CASE %30

(00: Atlanta)

ReATtel dated 3/8/82.

The purpose of this communication is to advise that the
estimated cost of the ATKID investigation through February 6, 1982,
is $1,730,270. A breakdown of the total cost figure is as follows:

1. FPield Labor Costs

A, Investigative Personnel $1,027,070
B. Support Personnel 283,757
C. Management/Supervisory Personnel 131,151 l l
[ .
B 2. Per Diem, GTRs, Supplies, ~[ﬁ ed
T“‘"— . Confidential Expenditures 219,156 g§;hg?g j
: 0 :O»_g = g
g, o 3, Rental of Surveillance Vehicles o 12,807 §§§g$55§§
q{'ﬁ - i 4, Investigative Support ‘g
5 d Information System (ISIS) 56,329
ﬁ l ?5 i Grand Total $1,730,270 & 2 |2
| EE T 33
— FBIHQ approval is granted for SAC, Atlanta to disseminat&€ & T EE
Exee ADA-ATEKID'8S total cost figure to the Chief of Police, qya Police
:::::t:saepartment. ;o)l)/" 77: (_/ S
A-A-: m;:" NOTE: By attached teletype, the Atlanta D1v151on regquested thed T2 o |
o - total cost figure for the ATKID investigation, and requested 5222
1dent, FBIHQ approval to disseminate the total cost flgure to the , § Tuvgg
- Inep. Atlanta Police Department's (APD) Homicide Task Force in responlfe 5 ﬁdﬁg

:r' to its request. The Personal Crimes Unit coord1nate4 with the =3

tepl cown. __ACcounting and Budget AnalySis Unit, Financial Management
ﬁ;ﬁjg__Pranch Administriat) Sgtvices Division, in determining th&2 122 =~
cost data « LPfoto gefuld require dissemination through the r,;{: ih
I?

Toch soen €y 3F Poilce, Rorpreng Deace y
1 :

LZﬁﬁ) , méﬁr ST s G 4T

Training
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE  —sam. g
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Adm. Servs.
Crim. inv.
Memorandum .. o,
ntell.
/ Lobaratery
TO . Section Chief I/ dBA~ pate: ! Legal Coun. —
Systems Development Section, Attn.: Room 1929 :t.:f':g::.‘t,:
Technical Servic jvisi COMMITMENT REPORT Tech. Servs.
: Trainin S
FROM b sA - ! S Pub:i: Ar[s. Oft. _
- r - Section =237 Telephone Rm.
(N —\JE’ vl Directar's Jec’y —

SUBJECT: Wayne w;llaqw\-s
ATEID
M3ior Case #3D o
ktth‘ofw PSR

0O Avlanta

Examiner/s | i '
Symbol/s QF | f Bufile # —Z-‘ \82S | —
Man Workdays : h Court/Agency _ =Wt OOy AN
i COV
Date/s 2'“\ -}l-l '82}L : Gty & State o
Testified @ Yes | [JYes | []Yes
[ No : 9No | [JNo
- Reason for Appearing in Court but not Testifving: (Circle one)
01. Guilty Plea 03. Case Dismissed 05. Testimony not Needed
02. Case Continued 04. Stipulation 06. Mistrial
07.
Miscellaneous Commitments: (MC) (Other than Court Appearances - Circle One)
01. Lecture/Training (Others) 06. Research/Data Acquisition
02. Training (Self) 07.
03. Speech 08. Investigative Support
04. Pretrial Conference 09. Communication Support

05. Field Examination of Evidence

. A 10. Conference/Meeting
Results of Trial Wiilaws ‘Gu‘h E 1 -

Prosecuting Attorney Defense Attorney

Details/Unusual or Interesting Circumstances:

mo}: I3 - DN ewa
16 -~ )
. -

€&k o4 '
s ki v ¢ n |
e I vé?C/}

! i FBI/DOU




1 Mr. Greenleaf
l - Mr. Monr
(httn:
1l - Wr.
1l - Mr.
2 - Mr.
1l - Mr.
.) flarch 3, 1382
!
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Kororztle Futrick J. Leahy ’
Thited Stztes Senate 45 \\\)

washington, D.C. 20510 /1 |
/4/ /4L/

Tear Tat:

I have *eceived your letter of Telruary 10, 1082,
enclos;n questiors relating to the Vayne williars cure and .
“he Fureau's investigation on the Pine FRicge Tnd*ah Feservation :ﬁ‘
in uC:tu"‘h Nakotea.

Inasmuch as the trial Judge in Atlenta has 1lifted -
his order restrict;ng extrajudicial staterments, & response v
to your Irnquiry regzarding both the Atlznts case and the

-

Pine FZiize 1nves tigation will ke forwarded shrortly. \7

Sincerely yours,

 Wijliam H. Webster .
Willlem H. Wehster g
Mrector
E
2
NOTE: This is an interim response to an inquiry from =
—— --Senator Leahy relating to the Director's testimony before :
- . Ghe Secur J.by and Terrorism Subcommittee on 2/ ‘-f/ 82. By - ;
‘ ou %oung to Monroe memo dated 2/24/82, the Criminal /. /7 - // &
s 24 .nvestigative Division, OFR, and OCPA were requested to =
!a = ,pPEpare answers to Senator Leahy s questions and for”ﬁﬁTﬂRECURDLD <
ik v 34 letter regarding the Pine Ridge matter. A second 3& 6 1982
= g esponding to Leahy's Atlanta questions was planned alt *
s = he trial judge 1ifted the gag order. That gag order has
' — 'row been lifted and a complete response to Senator Leahy's" T
Lrm‘mm__________jil_nqu:lI':g,r will be.{orwarded.
Evec AD Adm.
IS F (11)
Lt Dir: ; borato
s —  LL7C ¥t S vy
ldemr ) et OF. of Cong.
Intell. __ N A DirectorLs ™7 &Fothic At
Leborptary Exaz. AD-AZM. ident. _ poooifgnt oy
Legol Coun. Exec. AD-Inv. Inepacton Te{_.’}‘ Serve.__ ;4 ‘;
:I':'.L:’::" _ Exec AD-LES ___ Imeil. Tra:ning — \ H -
e = .4

wblor &40y D“
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CHAELES WG, MMATHIAS fm MDD JUhibe R.BIDE. . DEL. hest D
PAUL LAMALT NEY CDOWARD M KEMNNEDY, MASS. Afm. Sitvs.
CHE.NG MATCH UTAH ROBLRT C BYRD W, VA,
R{ i RT DOLE r.ANS, HOWLARD M. METZENBAUM, OHIO Cr;m,lnv. -
BLAN K SMPS0ON WYD. TEnNNISE DECONCING, ARIZL, ' »
SomnEasTNe | CUT L eaTHCK ) LEARY VT, Alnifed SHiales Henale Kogd
JIREM As DENTON ALAL HOWELL HEFLIN. ALA. Insrection
AlLTn SELCTER. PA. COMMITTEE ON THE JUDICIARY in‘rli
EwEFIIN CHIET ~ el
m{h::’n:,:a::\\uurullru‘ Jc-, [s‘rf?:p?:tc‘rm WASHINGTON, D.C. 20510 LE‘ ."-"5'.3'}" -
Lega! Coun _
0. 6! Cong.
& Pubs Al
B0
February 10, 1982 Fooare
/ Tech. o
/ . Troimin? .
Tt ,,..-.‘r £
e Honorable ™~ Gl
William H. Webster T ~
Director - /]
Federal Bureau of it
. N . » — v -
( Investigation f
-3 \\:i Ninth and Pennsylvania BT
N Avenue, NW
%f*ck\ Washington, D.C. 20535
2314 Come .
. " Dear Bill:
1, 2 .
f, Thank you for your testlmony at the recent meeting of the

;;.I
%)

-t
r |
ﬂ.

]
-
uq-&'

‘as soon as possible.
judge's gag order,
gag order is lifted.

b A

Sl G‘

Again,

R TSR A

" ("...‘:
.
]/ / Enclosure
PJL:nrp
-
enclosures e
[ AP

,,becurlty and Terrorism Subcommittee.

I have enclosed a series of questions relating to the
'Atlanta youth murderscase which we discussed during the hearing.
I hope that you will be able to respond to those questions which
do not violate the judge's gag order in the Wayne Williams case
If any of these questions do violate the A
I would appreciate a response as soon as that

thank you for your testimony, and I am looking
lforward to reviewing your responses to these questions.

1 | // / {/ /-—
Sincerely il
SR ) RECORDED
Ve bun A
7, Y 6 1989

PATRICK J. LEAHYeoo _

/United States Senatdri”'““*

tu’(v\‘rb-\f)

-
; -
4540”3 Laomrial

I have also included a couple of specific questions con-
‘cerning the report you sent me relating to allegations of FBI
‘mlsconduct on the Pine Ridge Indian Reservation.-

I would appreciate \
_l - your prompt reply to these questions.

QRIGINAL FILED I

1 3

=

=
X}



ATLANTA YOUTH MURDER QUESTIONS

1. 1 believe you told the Congress that the Bureau had a '"tenuous"
jurisdiction under the federal kidnapping statutes and the Justice
Department concluded there was ''no basis for a civil rights
investigation.'" On what basis did the Federal Government have

the authority to investigate the Atlanta slayings?

2. Why was the FBI unable to enter the investigation intitially

due to lack of jurisdictionm, but able to enter later with no
apparent change in the facts regarding jurisdiction?

3. Did the FBI enter the case, as some have suggested, simply
because the Atlanta slaying had become an issue "national’ in
scope and effect -- a "national crime disaster area" -- irrespec-
tive of a sound jurisdictional basis?

4. When U.S. Attorney General Benjamin Civiletti ‘ordered" the

FBI, as well as the Justice Department, to offer their full coopera-

P - L] . " "
tion to the Atlanta police, did he in effect "order" the FBI to

exceed 1its traditional jurisdiction?

5. Why was the federal response in Atlanta, particularly . that
of the FBI, so slow in coming?

6. The technical assistance of two investigators (specifically

the services of a special agent who is an expert in the development
of behavioral proflles and an FBI agent who is a spec1allst in

the uechOpmenL of visual L“VCBLLBdLLUH aid bybLCMb) was offered

to the city on November 6, 1980. At some point in very late

1980 or early 1981, a decision was made to send in more assistance.
(By February 11, 1981, "some 26 FBI agents' had been assigned to
"work with" Atlanta s 35-member special task force.) Who made

that decision, at what time, and when did additional help actually

arrive in Atlanta?

7. At some point, the FBI 'assistance in Atlanth'developed into
an 1nGepenoenL 1ﬁVébClgdLLun luunlug o1t pdrdLLeL and sometimes
counter, tracks to the local efforts. At what point did the
"assistance" burgeon into a full investigation? Can you provide
some idea -- the number of agents and the dates on which they
became active in the investigation -- of how the investigation

force grew?

" 8. Once the FBI became committed to the situation in Atlanta,
their investigation proceeded on a separate track from that of
the Special Task Force which was made up of local law enforcement
officials. Who made the initial decision that the FBI not be a
part of the Special Task Force?



Page 2

9. Is it possible that the very structure of the investigation --
simultaneous inquiries by two independent investigating groups --
fostered much of the difficulty encountered in the investigation?
Wouldn't such an arrangement hinder communications, increase the risk
of duplicated effort, reduce the chance of apparently unrelated
information '"coming together" in the process of an integrated
investigation, and in other ways fetter the often slow and piece-
meal development of a successful investigation?

10. Was the two track investigation in fact preferable in the
beginning or did other factors determine the structure of the
investigation? Was the FBI unwilling to be integrated into the
Special Task Force or was there an inability or unwillingnessto
integrate the FBI into the Special Task Force?

11. You were criticized for your announcement that four of the

child murders were "substantially solved" at a time when Atlanta

police said that they were not aware that any case was near

resolution. Could this have been avoided by having had the FBI
integrated into the Task Force? Similar criticism occurred following a
statement by an FBI agent not assigned to the case at a Macon,
Georgia, Civic Club meeting that four of the children had been

killed by their parents because they were considered 'muisances."

12. Regardless of their effect on the actual investigatién,
don't such statements undermine public confidence that law
enforcement officials are dealing adequately with these highly
publicized cases? '

13. Do you believe there is any validity to the criticisms
raised against the FBI concerning the conduct of 'the investigation
from May 22 to June 21, 19817

14. Is there any internal investigation underway of possible
FBI misconduct? If such an internal review is complete, were
any problems discovered?

15. Was the investigation of Mr. Williams, especially the
occurrences immediately following the incident at the bridge
less than a first-rate job in your estimation?

16. Do you think it was appropriate for the FBI to press for
an arrest in the case before local prosecutors felt they were
ready?
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17. Finally, a high level official on the Special Task Force

was quoted in the New York Times last July as saying, ‘'The

FBI wanted to solve the case themselves.” 'They wanted all the

credit, but instead they have made it more difficult to resolve

the guilt or innocence of the suspect." What can we do and what

can you do to minimize the rivalries, which can disrupt investigations,
if the Federal Government is going to get involved more heavily

in crimes, which in the past have been left to state and local
authorities?

18. You recently responded to an inquiry I made last summer
concerning certain allegations surrounding FBI agency misconduct
on the Pine Ridge Indian Reservation. While your response was
very forthcoming concerning the details of the allegations, the
overall response seems to draw no conclusion from the pattern of
activities which were occurring with respect to Iridian matters
during the mid-1970's. While it is plausible to believe that
Special-Agent-In-Charge Trimbach, did forget about the wiretap
application, and didn't know that Mr. Hurd had agreed to a poly-
graph of Mr. Moves Camp, and perhaps Mr. Hurd did forget to turn
over to defense lawyers Jencks material provided to him by the
FB1, 1 was still left with the feeling that things were out of
control during those days. Was the FBI exerting sufficient
management control over its agents on the Pine Ridge Reservation
during those events?

19. In response to another issue, you stated in your report to

me that with respect to the investigations of the deaths of Special
Agents Coler and Williams, the Department had received various
allegations but had not "received any specific information or
allegations which had indicated that the FBI conducted any

1 - - ' T -
uniawful searches or conducted the investigatioh as a reprisal

or vendetta." Your August 1979 letter to Civil Rights Commission
Chairman Flemming also refers to various general charges of agency
misconduct at the Pine Ridge Reservation but to no specific
allegations. In light of those statements, I wish again to ask
you a question posed in my letter, but not directly answered by
your response. Have you, since becoming Director of the FBI,
taken any steps to ensure that the constitutional rights and
liberties of persons living on Indian Reservations are protected?
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Memorandum !

KIDNAPING (A);
MAJOR CASE #30
QO0: ATLANTA

To . Monroe s/ Datt March 18, 1982 LewlCoun
S L owe. malleh ST
! 1l - Mr. Young Rec. Mgnt.
From : W. R. Gilbert ﬁa” 1 - Mr. Monroe Tech. Serve. —
1 - Mr. Castonguay ., . e
H 1 - Mr- Gllbert Divacter's Sec'y
Subject : WAYNE BERTRAM WILLIAMS; 1 -
ATKID; 1 -
1
1

-’ 1

PURPOSE: To advise concerning the estimated cost of captioned
investigation, and the Atlanta Division's request to disseminate
the total cost figure to the Atlanta Police Department's (APD)

$ad m L 1
Homicide Task Force in respoOnse to 1ts request-

RECOMMENDATION: That, pursuant to the Atlanta Division's reguest,
approval be granted via attached airtel for SAC, Atlanta to
disseminate the total Bureau cost of captioned investigation to

* the Chief of Police, APD,

- -
AFPROVED: £.0m. Seve. Lakerab 3'y
ﬂ' G 1,_!% ) ‘ “.-- e
{LT;{ Girceter - L ‘_;:S
Exec. AD-Adm. Igant. fize. i
A, Exac. AD-Inv. Ingr:estion Tach. £ ﬂrv; X "
“ Exec. AD-LES Intell, Traming _____ JE5 /-
6% « * ’5 ﬁl i$ 9 ?392

DETAILS: The Personal Crimes Unit, Personal and Property Crimes
Section, in coordination with the Accounting and Budget Analysis
Unit, Financial Management Branch, Administrative Services Division,
has estimated the cost of captioned investigation to be $1,730,270
through 2/6/82. A breakdown of the total cost figure is as follows:

Enclosure EI////
} Pl

(10)

110

CONTINUED - OVER

FBI/DOS



Memorandum from W. R. Gilbert to Mr. Monroe
RE: WAYNE BERTRAM WILLIAMS

1. Field Labor Costs

A. Investigative Personnel $1,027,070
B. Support Personnel 283,757
C. Management/Supervisory Personnel 131,151

2. Per Diem, GTRs, Supplies,
Confidential Expenditures 219,156

3. Rental of Surveillance Vehicles 12,807

4. 1Investigative Support
Information System (ISIS) 56,329

Grand Total $1,730,270

The Atlanta Division has regquested FBIHQ approval to
disseminate the total cost figure to the APD's Homicide Task Force
in response to its reguest. Protocol requires dissemination via
the Chief of Police, APD and not directly to the APD's Homicide

Fask Force.

]
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AIRTEL

Director, FBI (7A-18251)

SAC, Atlanta (7A-1835)
WAYNE BERTRAM WILLIAMS:
ATKID;
KIDNAPING (A);
AAJOR CASE #30
b

[ TaTal AT ambm
[ R PL{ MALLIEAT -

!

ReATtel dated 1/8/82,

Mr.

R I N N

- Y

Mullen
Young

Monroe
Castonguay
Gilbert

Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.

il Rl

The purpose of this comminication is tc alvise that the
estimated cost of the ATKID investigation through February 6§, 1982,

ie $1,730,270. A

breakdown of the total cost figure is as follows:

1. Field Labor Costs
A. Investigative Personnel $1,027,070
B. Support Personnel 283,757
C. Management/Supervisory Personnel 131,151
2. Per Diem, GTRs, Supplies,
Confidential Expenditures 219,156
3. Rental of Surveillance Vehicles . 12,807
4. Investigative Support
Information System (ISIS) _ 56,329
Grand Total $1,730,270

FRINQ approval is granted for SAC, Atlanta to disseminate
ATKID's total cost figure to the Chief of Police, Atlanta Police
Department.
NOTE: By attached teletype, the Atlanta Division requested the

total cost figure for the ATKID investigation, and requested

& -

FBIHQ approval to disseminate the total cost figure to the

Atlanta Police Department 8 (APD) Homicide Task Force in response

to its request. The Personal Crimes Unit coordinated with the
Accounting and Budget Analysis Unit, Financial Management

Branch, Administrative Services NDivision, in determining the ; BT
cost data., Protocol would require dissemination through the o

Chief of Police, APD, // //‘//5// 7 L‘q

FROLESURY -
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Memorandum

To : DIRECTOR, FBI (7A-18251) pate 3/9/82 en c‘

\ (ATTN: FBI LABORATORY, SA — -
lﬂ b7 % yie)
From : SAC, ATLANTA (7A-1835) (8Q. 7) (P)

ol A

WAYNE BERTRAM WILLIAMS

MC #30
KIDNAPING
00: AT

Enclosed for the Bureau, under separate cover, Jéﬁcf
are four boxes for SA

The contents of the above-described boxes are

pertinent scientific papers and other materials for SA —',/ y &

@ - Bureau
(1 -~ Package Copy)_(Enc. 4)
2 - Atlanta

47¢ /(” a‘m
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(] Teletype (1 Immediate (] TOP SECRET :

[] Facsimile ] Priority {1 SECRET !

5.4 Airtel [ Routine (] CONFIDENTIAL '

- 1

[JUNCLASEFTO :

] UNCLAS !

Date 3/5/8?
X i """"

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI \

(ATTN: LABORATORY AND

DRUAVARTAT COTENOR ITK
DOV DL LT O U‘Tm

f
PR EFY L L WY &) ¥ ,
FBI ACADEMY, QuANTICO{Y ”/

" u/

FROM: SAC, ATLANTA (7A-1835) (P) (sQ. 7) ~

WAYNE BER@M@&Z;MS_
MAJOR CASE 30, Y
KIDNAPING (Lt

MY . AMT ARTMA
VA L LN L B -~

On February 27, 1982, a guilty verdict was returned
against subject having been charged with 2 counts of murder in
connection captioned matter. On the same date Assistant Fulton
County District Attorney, Gordon Miller, the principal member of

the i team for the above trial, telephopically contacted
‘€;7C, SA of the Atlanta Division, andf/advised as
follows: ﬂj‘l)

He wished to make it known that it was consensus
of the Fulton County District Attorney's office that without
the direct assistance of the FBI Laboratory and the other

- various services offered to the city of Atlanta in connection
with captioned matter, that a successful resolution to the

above case would have been virtually impgssible Assistant
District Attorney Miller singled out SA f the _{/.7
FBI Laboratory and SA of the vOril cience
2 2 am N - .
= - a

i
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AT 7A-1835

He noted that SA — professional expertise in
the examination of the evidentiary fibers in this case contributed
substantially to the conviction of subject Williams. Further,
that the FBI Laboratory in general provided immeasurable service
in the retention and examination of evidence in several of the
victims having been formally charged to Williams during the
Fulton County trial.

m
-*
-t
O
3
(v
fe]
Q
o]
IHh

jurors in captioned matter disclosed that the two gre atest items of
impact during the trial were the interviews of subject Williams
conducted by FBI personnel and the abundance of fiber comparisons
attributed to known sources from the Williams residence and his
vehicle and those items recovered from various victims.

The FRIT Iabnratgry should note that gues

Mr. Miller indicated that sA [N} oz ke Oy

Behavorial Science Unit, who was present in the courtroom during
much of the trizl and all of the defense presentation . nrnv1ﬁ'pd l

& Tk e 2 2 ah aflila Wiile QoL wiliie WMo ACasdv AT oTiiwl Lt Fi b =

the prosecution with numerous insights lnto witness cross-exam-
ination and provided a definitive strategy as to how best interview
subject Williams under cross-examination. Mr. Miller pointed out
that the strategy furnished to Assistant Fulton County D. A.

Jack Mallard was in fact utilized in the cross-examination of
Williams towards the close of the trial. Sustained aggressful
interrogation of Williams on the stand covering a period of two
separate days managed to expose a segment of his personality which

heretofore the jurors had not been exposed to. Following the strategy
laid out by SAMMI. Mallard was able to elicit a hostile, J
aggressive, and 1nsulting aspect of Williams' character which had

an affect on the jury. ..

A polling of the jurors disclosed that during the
initial phases of the trial they were unable to picture subject
Williams as being the killer in captioned matter. Having witnessed
Williams in a hostile, aggressive disposition in court revealed

. . e -
to several of the jurors the true personality of Wayne Williams.

The above information being furnished to the FBI .
Laboratory and to the Behavioral Science Unit, Quantico, Virginia,
for information.
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(ATTN: DIVISION SIX)
LA FROM: SAC, ATLANTA (7A-1835) (SQ. 7) (P)
[N — .
P
SUBJECT: ATKID;
“WAYNE BERTRAM WILLIAMS
MC #30
KIDNAPPING

Q0: AT

-—-a e e

Jimmy Ray Payne.

a result of circumstantial,

As FBIHQ is aware, captioned subject was convicted
and sentenced to two life terms on 2/27/82 for the murders_of
Jimmy Ray Payne and Nathaniel Cater.
lasting approximately eight weeks, and the guilty verdict was
rather than direct evidence.
Fulton County District Attorney and his staff handled this case

in a most professional manner.
It is recommended by the Atlanta Division that the
following members of the Fulton County District Attorney's Office,
Atlanta, Georgia, be considered for letters of commendation.
is realized that Slaton was recently orally commended by the .
Director for the excellent efforts of Slaton and his staff/ip S
prosecuting Wayne Williams for the murders of Nathanlqﬂfcater and

The telephone call was appropriate and I'am sure
Slaton will a'lwavq cherish the thought that the Director ,nF the

- |FBI singled him out for praise.

position is,

Slaton’s office is of
that PXe

. \&(. 7 - aadin - 3 w—-—m R .
SL;}*J ‘) - Bureau - /V ;if; o, /
 AC Y, 3 - Atlant MAR 15
LN 35 SF 69) B L

L&

Mr. Slaton's staff also played an important role in
the successful prosecution of Wayne Williams and it is believed
that a rare opportunity exists to improve relations between the
Fulton County Prosecutor's Office and the FBI that were strained
to some extent during the investigation of the case.

he opinion, no matter what its public
ssure brought on by the FBI thrust them into

S

This was a complex trial,

The

It

—adl3 s

(/.’

No doubt
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AT 7A-~1835

a prominent public posture when they would have preferred to remain
in a more subordinate role. O©Of course, some of these hard feelings
have been diminished by the successful ocutcome of the trial.

Moreover, this additional effort will reach every member
of Mr. Slaton's prosecutive staff, who played a primary role in the
prosecution of Wayne Williams.

w® 1) Lewis Slaton, District Attorney

Slaton had the overall responsibility for prosecuting
the Wayne Williams case. In addition, Slaton actively participated
in. examininc witnesses and forming stratagems. He was also the
final speaker during the closing arguments where he reminded the
jury of many salient points brought out during the trial. As
mentioned previously, Slaton has received a telephone call from
the Director commending him for his efforts in this matter.

h& 2) Jack Mallard, Assistant District Attorney

Mallard was the individual responsible for a good portion
of the examination of numerous prosecution and defense witnesses,
In addition, his effective cross-examination of Wayne Williams was
one of the vital points in the trial.

Y 3) Gordon Miller, Assistant District Attorney

: Miller was responsible for introducing the fiber and
technical evidence. Miller became very knowledgeable regarding
fibers and hydrology and effectively introduced these aspects of
the State's case to the jury. In addition, Miller examined
different pathologists placed on the witness stan@ by the pro-
secution. Miller's participation in the closing arguments was
‘extremely important, as his summation of the fiber evidence helped
the jury focus on the strength of this evidence.

L 4) Wallace Speed, Assistant District Attorney

Speed was instrumental in interviewing key rebuttal
witnesses. In addition, Speed gathered information pertaining to
documentation which proved the Williams family purchased the green
carpeting in 1971. Speed also participated in court by placing
on the witness stand the individuals who contracted with the
Williams family for carpeting and who installed same.  Speed also

assisted the prosecution in forming various stratagems. "

-2 - 4



AT 7A-1835

a4 5) Joseph Drolet, Assistant District Attorney

Drolet was solely responsible for resolving all motions
and legal arguments both before and during the trial. Drolet
will also represent the District Attorney's Office during any
appeals made by the Wayne Williams defense team.

In the event any letters of commendation are forth-
coming, they should be directed to:

Fulton County District Attorney's Office
136 Pryor Street, Southwest
Atlanta, Georgia 38335

20343 /”“W /
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g o S SR D A e

(ATTN: SYSTEM DEVELOPMENT SERVICE,

LT

SAC, ATLANTA (7A-1835)

“_ATKID, MC #30
"00: ATLANTA

Re telephone call of
to Atlanta, on 3/30/82.

£7C-
U jciio

All files have been completed on ATKID.

Bureau is requested to remove ATKID from On—linq/”’

to Off-line.

B ¥

Bureau
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
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_Z__/:Q_ Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

[Béieted under exemptioni(s} "6’ C72 j with no segregable

material available for release to you.

71  Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to vou or the subject of your request.
] Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

] Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred 1o that
apencyties) for review and direct response to you,

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies).  You will be advised by the FBl as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency{ies).
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6+147 (1-13.81) CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIVE DIVISION
- INFORL. .TIVE NOTE
Date 3/3/82
Re: ATKID

MAJOR CASE 30
00: ATLANTA

Attached Atlanta teletype advises that on
3/1/82 a meeting was held at the Atlanta Police
Task Force Headquarters with representatives
from all affected law enforcement and prose-
cutorial agencies present. After much discus-
sion, it was concluded that Wayne Williams could
be linked to 23 of the task force victims, which
includes victims Cater and Payne. District
Attorney Lewis Slaton advised he will recommend
to the District Attorneys who have jurisdiction
over these cases that they be officially closed.
The remaining seven cases, as set forth in the
attached teletype, will be turned over to the
appropriate jurisdictions. It was unanimously
agreed upon that the task force be disbanded

effective 3/8/82.

: dm. Servs. Laboratory.
APPROYED: Hm. v, Legz! Coun.
o Oft. of Cong.
i" Director 3 Public Alfs.

"?\ Exec. AD-Adm. Ident. Rec. Maont. —_
A -

’V : )‘ Exec. AD-Inv. Inspaction Te':‘h'. Servs. _
o Exec AD-LES intell. Training .

1] - Mr. Mullen
1 - Mr. S. Andrews
1 - Mr. Monroe

7

FBi/Doa

cirif
"g; Yy

-

-~



—

Legss R

AT T
-
-,
e
-
LY FORTon

CoItYy,
T=E4T Y
I.lnL‘l"\" .

or T

- J-/92.5]- 753X/

L . !-:5:-!;,: e . T &/ AUC 18 19.8;
N - (¥

T
re
U
.
)
i
| S—

: ey o e o) " TS i B d i EaE o - ) B T



]
w
.
()
11

vl
]
4y
~
-f
tr
o
[»
vV
~
3
L
»

s A el T T Y J_.'T:‘
- -y Tl R DR, 4 g AIRTIINITT LS .
} BTN s AT S1eT O ATT L v Ad H

- 3 i Y 1 i . .' ! '_ . L ‘v\"’ _.'D A)—nl' L;‘
¥ fonidd ,~ ATl T AT T 2oy &7+ a1 T “\ L de LD -
i bt AR A R -~ - = -

. - : J—— -— ‘Tfk"’ TO
- — — egew T T T ANT ITh Rkl A FTAY T i 1 1y
i — T oot ST B : 'J 4 -l';_«j, P oe s = = N L e
: d ' % S [ - - & .

TTTY Y Axr T
w 1 Az

o

L omeoyT  ammT T DTT AT v-‘“,'!'"“;""TT",.-"?_
- e T T SOl 2 R R B A N LTy T e e A T
wrLs L

Do e . : Ry
: . P .
— W YL

- - e ey go Ty T feTATYT
- oo bR T o T - -l 3~’: ) .-" L. e swa
1: - Y 2 - R - —_—
e - § = -
. e
- - ~ e R B 11y T 3
- - - R T e ~ T *n -
' RS ‘_" - LT .. J - - r —— - -
P - -
- - - . T
= - L ol - 5 T T A=Y =TT N ?' T "IT_: : t.- -
" ; = ol ) R < . I s [ S - e =
! 1] = M T I Doy T
- i M = “t B
* et 3! T LI ]'___, o !.-Y’ R Y ]
- T -
- - . ~m e Ty S g \ ‘:’ T L :
-~ —_ . == - - - ” v T
ST . ; 1
L.l - L] - a— ¥ . - ~ 1=

i
-1
]

1

I
"J
.
)
-1

1.-":1«‘1"'?T\!IA_'t£q ~.— ;_\Y OF

3
- - - - -y

— .- —~ Y Salbind
e Ty marTY, AT AT s g TTD, TLoV e
Tz 270 o 1T - T
- - T N
e g mgmomgeaTaTIe T MILLIANS,
Voamee T ITEITT T T rrn T, TAT SoTTTIC.L ;
T ooTT oy oW (T T AT RIUTI0ED To T
;IP T'- < “.._‘-" - Vol e - = T 1 AP
LI - = - .
- — —— -1
- ) SmymT YT ITTT AT ’T"",-r". \‘/"‘" 2TT T 1_‘ J..\‘J‘ING
- _—— e - y r~ T T :
-‘:‘:'f"'T“"] L I - B - o 1 ABETEES " .
NS . . e - w
o
s .
1

(SO
'




- - - -
‘_ “"‘4 "—;j., T ,vT"ﬁT ‘\ i 0 b, wa (,_ /
[
P e L B N ]
T Y T . » )
P
e " - e W bl B P4 v 7 - 1:—-- v’ p_‘j'w—:-'\ -?—)-ﬂ\‘f‘ V ,-r'r‘*n-‘::s
- - - - — - — - - .-
—e— R P L T - - L cmm AT T T Pt -
.I-‘“.’.I TolL L S . " L At ]
s ettt t————
2 3le )
e
ce sy rma m o wem mAMMIATTANTIR LTT B TORYT,
- P -~ — - e - ~ nn
: E2tZl0 2 ATty T T RINTION o o1 W ITUTITE 5 1RING
-~ U - . ——m T ™ f
[ s R R mmy oz ovrTUnt o TUMTITINITILY.
| s R L E Nl R SAMPIIE DRI
Goman ay.meToeAm i 2T ITE oL ITIILUIT T LT SZoTEETALe
Y O + . 2 v - - - s - -
. roaToTeThT rTION,
H
PT
<
. %
-
-
R
S - 'l.. .
. s ) ;
O-C' .ﬂr\‘. {:‘5
S - o‘z‘ F Rt
217
. -
PR - \)‘
[
1
i
; «
3
r 5
; Wl
’ e i giad " ™y — S— S— e

R R i




]“;ﬂﬂ] w' Exec. ADLES

, == - ASSI.&'\I
-[il[ MOTTSENS.
e Cuim.nd., o —
LEWIS R. SLATON kent. — e
DISTRICT ATTORNEY-ATLANTA JUDICIAL CIRCUIT inspection
THIRD FLOOR COURTHOUSE * ATLANTA, GEOQORGIA 35335 Imeli.

o o Laboratory o —
.ivia][‘ch 29’ 1’3'_:2 § amnl Sann

WOYGT ey
i mtf?n<’¢)
& Putis ]

/' o Z \ ’A!i& -
T ‘ flec Nj‘:.‘t.
Tech. shivs, __.

. 5 P
; i /
\W //f’ ;L.t' /n e i T.OCAL : sfﬁ%ﬁ Training

Telophone Am. .
Dirgctor’s o’y
R TS

The Honsrable William H. Webgter
Director, Federal Bureau af Investigation
United States Departuent of Justice
Hoover Bullding

Wachington, D.C. 20535

Dear Judge Webster:

I appreclate very much your taking time from

your busy schedule to write about the prosecution v

af Wayne Williams and your kind words, /////w—\\\\\ F’{}
Whatever success we achieved in that case . : .
would mot have been possible without the splendid k b
acsistance of the Federal Bureau of Investigation. o - -
My very special thanks go to the FBI Laboratory I
and the Atlanta fileld affice for their most

professional cooperation, The Willlams case, 1

>, PROG.
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believe, 1s a shining example of federal, state -
. and local teamwork to solve & difficult problem,
[ With kindest personal regards, I remaln
g Y11 ;
". J" M ll
e ery truly ¥
- ,&y\|$\qglﬁ |
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5/12/82

Director, FEI (7-13251)

SAT, ICLAITA (7A-12835)

BAJC CASE £30

Z,// KIDAPPTIG
- CO: ACLAITA

Atlanta is requested to complete the enclosed Visuzl Investigative
Analysis (VIA) Dvaluation Form regarding the application of VIA to captioned
casc. atlanta is also requested to submit campleted form by COR 6/11/82 to ‘@
Crininal Investigative Division, Adninistrative Unit, attn. Supv. SA- 7

- FBLiQ, room 5121.

Enclosure
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N095
RA
WUOHEN SLAIN

RTLANTR (RP) -~ THE bTH}BINh IERTHS GF SEUEN YOUNG BLACK HUﬁEH
REMRIN UNSOLVEDs SETTING OFF WHAT HAYOR RNIREMN YOUNG SEES RS R . |
YINORMAL PARANDIAY? RMONG THE RESIINENTS OF RTLANTA. - E -

THE FIRST BOIY WAS FOUND JUNE 48, 13305 AND THE MOST RECENT -

- s C X A A

SLAYING GCCURREI SRTURIAYs RUTHORITIES SRIY.
ALL THE BORIES WERE FOUND NUDE OR -PARTIALLY WUDE IN URCANT LGTSs
AKD Y!THERE WAS EVIMENCE 70 SHGGEST SEEURL RCTIVITY WAY HAUE BEEN
- INUOLUED IN ALL THE CRSES,?? SH]F L7. E.L. HE]KIRK GF THE POL TCE K
RORICIDE SQUAD.

31 THINK THERE'S R NORHAL PRRRHGIR THRT CORES UPON us RLL RS R
CRESULT OF HRUING RKEEN THROUGH R SERIES OF CLOSE 18 230 HH“B_QS gr
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: DIRECTOR, FBI (‘)?
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SUPV. SA /e‘,fcl
FROM: (S(AC ATLANTA (7A-1835) (P} (5Q 7)
SUBJECT: MKD /
MAJOR CASE #30
K IDNAPPING v/
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Re Bureau airtel to Atlanta, 5/12/82.
Enclosed for the Bureau is the completed Visual
Investigative Analysis (VIA) Evaluation Form as regquested
in referenced airtel.
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VISUAL INVESTIGATIVE ANALYSIS
EVALUATION FORM

Case caption: ATKID;
WAYNE BERTRAM WILILIAMS

MAJOR CASE #30 ’7
00 : ATLANTA

Case agent(s):
: o» bc
Supertisor(s): supervisory special agen: NN |

Prosecutor(s): Lewis R. Slaton, District Attorney
Please answer all pertinent questions.

1. Did the network help in the administration of the investigation?

Although the network did not solve the case, it was helpful in the
dally administration of the investigation.
2. Were the analytic methods applied to this investigation useful

in developing leads, clarifying nebulous areas, or highlighting

incomplete portions of the investigation?

Previous to Wayne Williams becoming a suspect, the charts were

useful by focusing on certain victims and suspects.
3. Did the chart help in the prosecution of the case, either as an

organizational device or as a trial aid?

Yes, as an organizational device in trial preparation,
4. What are your comments on the analyst's professionalism and

technical skills?

and —worked in a professional manner and
appeared to be very knowledgeable regarding the various aspects of VIA.
5. Other comments/suggestions.



Memorandum !

To : DIRECTOR, FBI (7A-18251) Date 5/19/82
ATTN: FRI LABORATORY, CHEMISTRY AND TOXICOLOGY UNITS
© SAC, ATLANTA (7A-1835) (P) (50 7) ¢
£ YN ~ ‘
Iy Sbgject: WAYNE BERTRAM WILLIAMS; ATKID
‘ MC_30: T
KIDNAPING
O0:AT

Re Bureau telecall to Atlanta, 4/21/82.

By referenced telephone call, FBIHQ, FBI Laboratory,
inquired as to what disposition could be rendered concerning
certain body part specimens submitted during the course of the
ATKID investigation from various victims,

Contact with Fulton County District Attorney's
Office disclosed that those parts need not be retained and
may be disposed of by FBIHQ.

REQUEST OF THE BUREAU

The FBI Laboratory is requested to advise Atlanta
of the names of the victims whose body parts specimens were
previously retained at the Bureau and are now being destroyed.
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FROM: SAC, ATLANTA (7A-1835)(¢p) znzaf ,qiﬁZ;Qz e . ét»t/
SUBJECT: WAYNE BERTRAM WILLIAMS;
ATKID; =
MAJOR CASE #30
00: ATLANTA

Re Atlanta airtel to Bureau dated 8/6/81.

Enclosed for the Bureau is one certified check in the sum
of $1,227.12.

The above sum represents the remainder of the money sen\\‘d;;;j,/’
Atlanta for use during the ATKID investigation.
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ATKID ./ :
{. MAJOR CASE #30 ‘

[JUNCLAS EF T O
[J UNCLAS

Date . 8/27/82

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI H-7c
orin: R > 5%
FROM:  SAC, ATLANTA (7A-1835)

.
00: ATLANTA S g

Re Telcall from SAC, Atlanta to FBIHQ, 8/27/82.

Enclosed is a copy of a self-explanatory letter to

William Bradford Reynolds, Assistant Attorney General, Civi
Rights Division, Department of Justice, from Georgia S
Representative Mildred Glover, dated 8/19/82. ,;;

For information of copy of enclosed féttenf”/
was furnished to SA Supervisor, FBI, Atlanta, -7 g

by Representative Glover. e advised that the original of
the letter had been forwarded to Assistant Attorney General

Reynolds. -
/;k,f/,// 4

The letter is critica f the handling of cap 1oned
matter by the Atlanta Police Department and requests FBI assistance

based on what ncy:.cccut.atl'v"‘ Glover parﬁn'lvnq ag a violation of

the Civil Rights of some of the ATKID victims.

As the Bureau is aware, prior to the direct involvement
of the FBI in this case in November, 1980, and subsequently, the
United States Attorney, Northern District of Georgia, as well as
Department of Justice officials reviewed pertinent data and
concluded that there is no evidence to support the existence
of a civil rights violation 1n thls matter.

For 1nformatlon//?i2§¢jﬁ" T Al 30 752

- Bureau (Enc. 1) EHCLUSURB‘)
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MILDRED GLOVER

Representative, District 32 1 COMMITTEES
‘l’:’:f‘:J La:lon Ste.. S.:N.c gEIUuEB Uf \_I{E}J I'Efrentahheﬁ STATE INSTITUTIONS & PROPERTY

Ablntn Macmcmia ANF4MN - " N
AUSTE, WEUTHIR owea 1 W Eleemosynary Institubions

Telephone: 404-755-3634 . . TEMPERANCE, Vice Chairman
Atlanta, Genrpia UNIVERSITY SYSTEM of GEQRGIA

August 19, 1882

Mr. William Bradford Reynolds
Assistant Attorney General
Civil Rights Division

U. 8. Department of Justice
Washington, D. C. 20530

Dear Mr. Reynolds:

After a nine-week trial in early 1982, Wayne Williams was convicted
and sentenced for the murder of two adults in the Atlanta child
killings. Subsequent to his conviction, local authorities announced
that twenty-two (22) children cases which appear to be related would
also be closed. Not one of the closed cases was brought to trial.

Parents of the children, first bewildered by the investigative treat-
ment given their children's murders and enraged at the knowledge that
the conviction of Williams for two murders would suffice for all of
them, sought my assistance for justice beyond the state of Georgia.
They contend that their children were killed because they were black
and that they, themselves, have been treated as second-class citizens
in their effort to seek relief because they, too, are poor and black.
Furthermore, their opinions are substantiated by extensive testimony
in the form of written and recorded information which provide names,
dates, and places suggesting a racist intent in the children's
murders.

It is against this background that the parents and-I entered into
regular and lengthy discussions of the missing and murdered children

-in Atlanta. As a State Representative from a district where many of
the children lived, or were last seen, or were found, I consider it
an important stewardship responsibility to respond to the parents in
their request.

After a careful study and review of the information, I am led to
. believe that the parents' contention that discrimination was the
motive in their children's deaths is, indeed, a valid one.

It is in the parents behalf that I write this letter to present the
case of discrimination in the Atlanta child killings--that the
children were killed because of color. Evidence strongly suggests

;//w- L ;j2£;§;
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that the children's ~.il rights have been v:'Lola‘ﬂ d. Further I am
charging that the ii, roper and indifferent treat. :nt accorded the
children's deaths by law enforcement officials and the inadequate
and insensitive response to parents is proof-positive that they
were ignored because of color. It is fair to assume that our
government leaders would have declared a state of emergency (and
conceivably a state of war) had the thirty victims been white,
slain en masse, and virtually ignored by law enforcement officials.

In my response to the parents to seek justice beyond the state of
Georgia, I appeal to you under Title IX of the Civil Rights Act of
1964, Section 902 which authorizes the intervention of the United
States government in civil rights cases. It states:

"Whenever an action has been commenced in any
court of the United States seeking relief

from the denial of equal protection of the
laws under the Fourteenth Amendment to the
Constitution on account of race, color, reli-
gion, or national origin, the Attorney General
for and in the name of the United States may
intervene in such action upon timely applica-
tion if the Attorney General certifies that
the case is of general public importance. 1In
such action the United States shall be entit-
led to the same relief as if it had instituted
the action.™

63 Stat. 102
Title 28 of the U.S. Code
Section 1447(4d)

General Overview

During the summer of 1979, a crisis of unparalled proportions came
to light in Atlanta, Georgia that was to continue for the next two
years. Black children and young adults were murdered in massive
numbers. The murderer(s) of unknown identity stalked the streets
of the city snatching and killing our children and dropping their
bodies along highways, byways, and in rivers.

During the period, a total of thirty young persons were identified
-as victims of the mass slaying and placed on an official Task Force
List for on-going investigation. The group included twenty-five
(25) children and five (5) young adults. Children ages ranged from
7 to 17; young adults, 18-28,.

On June 21, 1981, a suspect, Wavne B. Williams, was apprehended near
the Chattachoochee River--adumping ground for many of the victims.
Williams was subsequently charged for the murder of two adults--
Jimmy Ray Payne, 21 and Nathaniel Cater, 27 and convicted on both
counts following a nine-week trial during the first part of 1982.

The books have been closed on cases that have indeed not been prose-
cuted with an understanding that they all can be linked to Wayne
Williams-~without the benefit of trial by jury. There is no prece-

MmO T




dent for this proce” > in court history. The :ision to establish
a pattern and make 1. cases fit a mold in view ".f the critical
nature of the case is indeed an unfit decision. If anything, a pat-
tern, having been established, should be used merely as a point of
departure for a trial by jury in each and every case.

To date, there has been no attempt to learn the identity of the mass
murderer{s) of our children. For this reason, we are concerned that
we may never know the circumstances surrcunding our children's deaths.
Questions abound in every area of the situation.

Essentially, Mr. Reynolds, I believe that the civil rights of the
children and parents have been violated for the following reasons:

1) Testimony given by Mr. A--a white male witness who alleges
that other white persons have "bragged" to him about killing "them
damn niggers." 1 am in possession of taped recordings detailing the
contents of his testimony.

2) Testimony given by Mrs. B--a white female witness who
reports that an acquaintance is killing the children to hide his
homosexual activity with the boys. Mrs., B has detailed her observa-
tions in a written report and submitted it to me.

3) Testimony given by Mr. C--a young black male (16) whom I
consider a survivor because of his narrow escape with death. Mr. C
describes his homosexual prostitution activities with white males
in Northside Atlanta. His tape recorded testimony describes the
activities of a club of members which included two of the victims.

4) Parents were subject to indecent and indifferent treatment
by police officials at every level of the crisis: i.e., delayed
action early on; insensitive and improper police procedures;--all of
which were tolerated because victims were black and not white.

$) In many instances, citizens desiring to offer information
were either discouraged or ignored in their attempt to cooperate with
investigative authorities. Even parents' offer of information was

. T
often ignored or simply refused.

6) The court's failure to issue supeona to persons known to
have had continuous contact with many victims (based on eye-witness
accounts as opposed to fiber evidence) is also contrary to proper
- judicial procedure. As a matter of information, court documents,
depositions, and other testimony provide identities of such persons.

The following discussion attempts to elaborate on the reasons listed

AT
UVL.

"Mr. A--A White Male Witness

On August 14, 1982, at his request, I visited the home of a middle-

aged white male in Atlanta (hereafter referred to as Mr, A) who gave

a comprehensive accounting of the implementation of a calculated plan

by whites to kill the black children. An excerpt from that conversa- )
tion follows: iy
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Q. "Mr., BA--you said that you thought wou wife and
your wife , mother hated the fact tha your sons,
who are white, went to school and played with the
'colored’ boys—-do you think that could be a
serious motive (racism, prejudice) for your family
to take the lives of Atlanta's black children?”

A, "Yes ma'am. Sure do. I mean, let me put it this
way. They say, the South down here--the white people,
the colored people and all--(Lincoln freed the slaves,
you know)--well they say that everybody is happy and
living together but there's still a lot of old folks
white o0ld folks don't feel that way. And her mother
(wife's mother) was one of the ones.

...Every morning she (wife's mother) would come over
here and have & cup of co-fee with us before she went
to work--and she was constantly every morning pouring
that garbage in my kids' heads.

...She didn't talk about one specific boy--she didn't
know one specific boy--she just, 'cuse my French--she
just said 'them damn niggers running over everybody.'
They were going to school with them down here at
Benteen and them kids would get in fusses and fights
just like any kids do--you know--but yet just because
they was black, they'd come home and tell their grand-
mother, and then she'd say, 'them damn little niggers,
if it wasn't for them, you wouldn't have got in a fight
like that.'

...Constantly, every morning, she'd come over here and
it was nigger this and nigger that.

Her daddy--when she was little--they was raise in Jones-
boro. And he'd come up to Atlanta in a horse and wagon
'bout every two weeks and he was up here when the Ku
Klux was killing colored people and carrying them to

the river in a wagon, and she was bragging to them
young'uns and all--saying that's what they ought to do
again."

At another taping in Mr. A's home, he reported:

"My son was bragging and said that he killed the one
that was stabbed in the stomach--the one that was found
over there off Moreland.

As a matter of information, Mr. A lives in a predominantly black area
of Atlanta. A resident of fifteen years at that address, he is one
of the few whites that has remained in his community despite the high
incidence of white flight common to urban transition. Mr. A and his
family, themselves being poor, lived a similar lifestyle as their iy
black neighbors. His immediate family members, whom he accuses of -
mass murder, were frustrated by having to contend with their black S
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environment——desp%ﬂ:ng their children’'s attend:r -=e at the black school;
their social life . the same boys' club; the 1.sses and fights at
recreation centers; their forced joint involvement in every area of
life.

Their only escape were the frequent visits to relatives in Conyers,
Georgia who he accuses of providing the opportunity for murder through
the use of their motor home.

Mr. A expresses strong familiarity with several victims by name. 1In
fact, on my first visit to his home (accompanied by two parents), I
was amazed at not only his knowledge of the chilidren but aiso the
parents. He greeted us and upon recognizing Mrs. Annie Rogers
said,"Good evening, you're Miss Kogers, aren't you--Patrict Rogers
was your boy."

Mr. A claims to have an understanding of the route used by his family
in the placement of the bodies. He says that his relatives' motor
home was used to:

1) Drop bodies in the Chattahoochee River from the side door of
the vehicle; and

2) Circle the perimeter on the ground route that was used by
him (Mr. A) and his wife in their employment with the Dillard Mumford
E-Z Food Shops (a.k.a. Magic Markets). He says:

"Well, there's one route--coming up 20 from Conyers
going around 285--they was stopping at Moreland Ave
down there at 285 where they was transporting the
kids from a car to the motor home. They was going
~on arocund 285 and getting off at 166 and Campbell-~
ron Road (which they're both the same street) and
then turn left going to Fairburn Road and taking
another left and going down Redwine Road which is
approximately 3 miles from the E-Z Food Shop at Fair-
burn and Campbellton.
"This compelling and vivid account of hate murders as described by Mr. A
clearly violates the very same protection as established by the Four-
teenth Amendment to the Constitution of the United States.

Despite its potential for providing answers to the most heinous mass
murders in the history of this country, Mr. A's testimony was ignored
-and door were closed to him at every level of law enforcement. It is
questionnable whether his testimony would have been denied if 30 whites
had been slain instead of 30 blacks.

in danger because the suspect is aware of her suspicion. Her testimonxﬂw
however, does not put the suspect with any of the victims. Aﬁ

.

Mrs. B--A White Female Witness .

Through a mutual acquaintance, I met Mrs. B and her husband who report fva'
a number of experiences surrounding a suspect who they believe to have

young black boys in homosexual trysts. She believes her life to be -

|
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Mr. C--A Young Black Male (16)

Mr. C is a young man, not retarded but slow in some ways, who reports
that he is a part of a group of youngsters who engage in homosexual
prostitution. He espresses a disgust at his involvement and an
interest in getting out. His friend, however, in an . effort to get out
was assaulted by fellow members of the homosexual club and because of
this, Mr. C. fears that he, too, will be hurt. Mr. C does, in fact,

1ink two child vigtims ag former members of the ¢lub who accompanied

A A dLIn L4 dd A 4 va v Bakacy -

him on many occasions on "jobs."

Parents Cite Reasons for Civil Rights Viclations

Parents cite a number of reasons why they believe their children’'s
civil rights have been violated. The following comments describe
their major concerns.

Patrick Baltazar --

Mrs. Sheila Baltazar questions the motivation of the Task Force
which directed her son, Patrick, to another department when he called
for help. She is further perplexed since his name was officially on
Task Force list and he gave his name and reported that he was being
followed. This telephone call is part of the public record which was
aired on local television.

Joseph "Jo~Jo'" Bell

Mrs. Doris Bell believes that Wayne Williams did, in fact, kill
her son and wonders why he can not or will not be brought to trial for
it. Basing her conclusion on testimony by siblings, she thinks that
if the victims were white, Wayne Williams would be brought to trial
for all victims connected to his pattern, and tried for each.

Alfred Evans .

- Mrs. Lois Evans questions the handling of her son's case during
the period he was missing. The Atlanta Police withheld from her the
fact that her son had been found by them and buried by them without
her knowledge. Mrs. Evans who had reported her son missing fourteen

months prior to this announcement does not understand why law enforce-
ment officials felt the need to denv her the opportunity to identify

FH ey T Ve ¥ ) [ A ¥ L=y 83

Aaron Jackson

Mr. and Mrs. Aaron Jackson would like to know why Wayne Willjams
was not investigated earlier when their son talked about a "Williams
acquaintance" of his. The victims testimony was given to police but,

nevertheless, ignored,.



Lubie Geter

Mrs. Assie Geter is disturbed by the informality and indiffe-
rent manner in which business is carried out in the Homicide Divi—
sion of the Atlanta Police Departiment. She reports that her son's
case was only pursued when a family member, alsc a police officer,
saw the report of Lubie's death on a shelf, unattended, and took
it upon himself to bring it to the attention of the proper authori-
ties.

Timothy Hill

Mrs. Annie Hill is disturbed by the way th
smeared the reputations of the children. She d
closed cases open and brought to trial.
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Christopher Richardson

Mrs. Selena Cobb is upset because of the blatant racism she
experienced with the DeKalb Police investigating officer who
refused to come inside her home but rather sent for her and pro-

Ao + 3 Aot
ceeded to investigate the case as she sat in her patreol car. Mrs.

Cobb does not believe that the rich white residents of Dunwoody
would have been treated in like manner.

Patrick Rogers

Mrs. Annie Rogers believes that her son's rights were violated
because Cobb County closed the case on her son, Patrick, despite

the fact that prosecution attorneys (during fhp Wayne Wl'l'hamq trial)

stated publicly that "they were not charglng Wayne Williams with the

death of Patrick Rogers.' Cobb County, however, reported that they
(Cobb) do not have another suspect and have decided to close the
case.

Earl Terrell .

Mrs. Beverly Belt is concerned about many things, including the

way the parents are treated; the fact that the bones of more than
one body was often "thrown together and aired on television. She,
too, desperately wants the closed cases open and brought to trial
so that other perpetrators may be brought to justice.

Curtis Walker

Mrs. Catherine Leac_ is enraged that the best kept secret from
the public in this crisis is the brutal manner in which most of the
children were mutilated. It is common to f1nd among the bodies--
castrations, hands amputated, feet amputated, lips and ears cut off,
as well as part of the face. Why, the secret? It reads like old-

fashion racist killings.
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Darron Glass . : I

Mrs. Fannie Mae Smith wants to know why were the parents treated.

like suspects and why did the police have so little interest in
investigating the cases. Mrs. Smith is the foster parent of Darron
Glass--the only missing child.

Observations made by parents above are also commonly shared by -many
Atlantans--many of whom welcome the opportunity to repeat their
observations and experiences that might hopefully bring an end to
this nightmare,

Police Indifference

Parents contend that the establishment of the special Task Force was
a much delayed reaction. They report that only after five of the
children deaths in the face of constant cries for a special investi-
gation was a special Task Force set up to handle the cases. They
could not understand the obvious limited value that was being placed
on investigating such a terrible string of murders of their
children.

They are now enraged at the sharp contrast that has appeared with the
recent attempted murder of Atlanta lawyer Hirsch Friedman. Within

48 hours after the attempt on this white citizen's life, a Task
Force was established to investigate it. Even the FBI announced
within 72 hours after the attempt that they would officially enter
the investigating citing that their intervention was because of a
possible violation of Friedman's civil rights. (see enclosed news
clippings.)

The questions now on the parents' minds--and certainly valid ones--
1) Were our dead black children from Atlanta's ghettos subject to
the same equal rights of the law as an influential white male lawyer
from Atlanta's affluent Northside? 2) Had the c¢hildren been white
would the establishment of the Task Force taken place much quicker?

I, too, am bewildered and at a loss to understand the difference in
treatment in the two cases. 1Is it because of color?

- Conclusion

Mr. Reynolds, the case of Atlanta's missing and murdered children
is one of the most heinous and bizarre crimes ever committee in the
country and indeed the world. Because of it, even the closure of the

~ cases is one of the most talked about subjects in the city of Atlanta.

The evidence presented above would provoke the question in the mind
of any constitutional lawyer as to the violation of the civil rights
of these young black children. Further, it strongly suggests that a
person or persons still running free were responsible for some of
these children's deaths.
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Several agencaéé
joining to probe
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Task forc ef J .,;!.,o. u!i T
and GBI m ay mcl de others
ByChetFn[ler E R ..‘ o T
and Orville Gaines ~Chafinp said” l?"ﬁas Teason (0 believe
Sta¥t Writens that a task force headed by the GBI

would be more successful in finding
those responsible for the explosion
that critically injured the 39-year-old
lawyer and Republican candidate for
Fulton County solicitor general.

A task force of investigators from'
the Georgia Bureau of Investigation,
the Fulton County Police Department
and possibly from several other agen-
cies will be formmed to probe the car- |
bombing that seriously injured
Atlanta lawyer Hirsch Friedman, ac-
cording to GBI and Fulton police oiﬂ-

cials.

GBI Director Phil Peters said the
task force, expected to include about
10 investigators, is still being organ-
ized, but may involve personnel from
the Atlanta Police Bureau, the Fulten
County district attorpey's office and
the federal Bureau of Alcohol,
Tobacco and Firearms.

Even though the bombing Tuesday
occurred in the driveway of Fried-
man’s horth Fulton County home, [
which lies in the jurisdiction of the
Fultnn Fanntv nolice. Chief Clinton

causes and controlling factors in this

state,” Chafin said Wednesday. “The
GBI is familiar with some of Fried-
man’s past activities and, since they
bave jurisdiction throughout the
state, would run into less stumbling
blocks or restrictions in such an
investigation.”

“We feel the task-force approach is
the best way to go,” Peters said. “We
feel the investigation has {he. polen-
tial to be very complex and very
wide-ranging. . . . We plan on begin-
ning unmedxately (to form the task
force).” . 3

ears .

i
GOVERNMENT RESPONSE TIME TO HIRSCH FRIEDMAN

Tuesday, August 17--Hirsch Friedman Bombing

Thursday, August 19--Task Force Established

{48 hours later)
Friday, August 20----FBI Officially Entercd
F79 hrttvre 1ot mawyd

ety

- “We have reason to believe the |

case spread into other areas of the -

—

THE ATL '\\TA(O\STITLTIO\ Fr., Aug. 20, .IQ#; |
- FBE enters
pmbe of car

| plosmn

By Chet Fuller
. and Peter Scoft

Staft Wrilers

STl L

il

v R4

' 'I'he FBI has ofﬁt:lally eutered the
;mvestagatlon of the car- bombmg earlier
this week that seriously injured Atlanta
attorney Hirsch Friedman, accordmg to
FBI spokesman Dick Berry.

Berry said Thursday the FBI w:ll
investigate the explesion as a possible
. violation of Friedman’s civil rights.
Friedman, a familiar figure to law en-
! forcement officials in Atlanta, has cooper--

: ated with the FBI ard the Georgia Bureau
- of Investigation on criminal investigations 1

. xin the past, often actmg in an undercover
J capacity.
: The FBI's investigation of the explo-
: sion will be in conjunction with a squad of
| - about 10 persons currently being assem-
f :bled by the Georgia Bureau of
! Investigation and the Fulton County Police
: Department. Atlanta police, the Fulton
: : County District Attorzey's Office and the
, federal Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco and
: * Firearms will also be assisting in the .
_probe. :
'n . The blast, which occurred as Fned- -

ki e

AL A o s

-

‘axm. Tuesday mornicg, badly shattered his
Jegs and caused less serious wounds to his ]
. ~abdomen and other parts of his body. His 4
“21aft leg was amputated just below the knee -
““Curing three hours of surgery. |
,'""’ No one else was injured in the blast
;that also blew out some windows in the -
refront of Fnedmans northwest Atlanta
-.home. .
1%+ The lawyer was taien off the crmcal
-hst at Northside Hospital Thursday, ac-
.cording to his press secretary, Doug De-
Loach. He was listed in serious condmon
> Thursday evening.
The 3%-year-old Repubhcan is running .
: ior the Fulton County solicitor’s post being
.-vacated by Hinson McAuliffe. James

-

[

,,mau prepared to leave for work about 9 §

T

[
[ Bt T S |

} ;Mebb. McAuliffe's chief assistant, is the
s: .. “Democratic nominee for the post.

'\;?/

oy
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denied their civil rights almost twenty years after the passage
of a law that guarantees it for them.

It continues to stagger the imagination of how poor blacks can bhe i

Hirsch Friedman is truly blessed because the same Civil Rights Act

of 1264 that was designed to protect the civil rights of all
Americans regardless of race, color, religion, or national origin

is the“;;ry same vehicle by wh;;ﬁ'§ou_é;er01sed authority to 1
officially enter his investigation.
Mr. Reynolds, we seek that same equal protection under the law and
trust that you will move with the same speed in responding to my
call to give relief to the parents of Atlanta's missing and murdered
children.
R%snectfullv
Mildred Glover
-
(
. -
)
"
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Memorandum

Exac AD Adm. ____
Ex-:.l\b Inv.
Euec AD LES
Assr. Dir.:

Adm. Servs. ..

1-Mr. Doran £rim. lnv.

To

From

Subject :

: Mr. DOI'an Mﬂy ! Date 8/_1(_)/82 E :! Llﬂﬂl Coun.

:W. F. Cronin 1A,

{dent,
1 IV].I' T IIIII Insp.

er || P ——

i, Cona. &

( u\pbl’ -Mr. S
(% e

Training

Telaphone Rm.

PRESENTATION OF TECHNICAL PAPERS DEALING WITH THE iy
FIBER EVIDENCE USED DURING THE WAYNE WILLIAMS MURD
TRIAL (ATKID)

PURPOSE: To request authorization for SA to attend

meetings of two regional Forensic Science Associations and :

present papers at these meetings concerning the fiber evidence presented -é 7C
at the Wayne Williams Murder Trial.

RECOMMENDATION: That approval be granted for the attendance of
SA rom the Laboratory Division to
attend the MAFS and MAAFS Meetings.

APPROVED: Agm Servs.

Crim wy B3R _‘ v ittt )
. Drector — u‘. QL'CI‘\ s .
L ‘ Exec AD-Adm ____ dmert ____ _____ tec Mzt _ __‘___'/; -
Esec ADJnw _ Weoeuwon__ 0 Touh Bervs, / )
Exec AD-LES ras o ﬂ:-"-'-ﬂgr.__*____.-_.__ A
:'/
4 ’ /

DETAILS: Two of the regional forensic science societies in the United
States are holding their fall meetings in October of this year.

The Mid-Atlantic Association of Forensic Scientists (MAAFS) is holding

a meeting on October 14-15, 1982, in Rosslyn, Virginia, This meeting is

being held jointly with the annual meeting of the Society of Forensic

Toxicologists. The Midwestern Association of Forensic Scientists (MAFS)

is holding its fall meeting in Chicago, Illmms, on October 28- 29 1982 /
/ s

/- .
resentatives of both of these orgamzatmns have as/ke‘d
SA of the Microscopic Analysis Unit to participatg jn »67(‘/

e

these meetings by presenting a technical paper dealing withi‘the Tiber

evidence pre ented at the Williams Trial. 5 SEP 17 1982
Ry re CONTINUED-OY¥ER) .
i J e
P¥a L s /

4 K

B . LI S
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Memorandum W, F. Cronin to Mr. Doran

Re: Presentation of Technical Papers
Dealing with the Fiber Evidence Used
During the Wayne Williamsg' Murder
Trial (ATKID)

The MAFS is presenting a panel discussion entitled, "Fiber
Evidence Presented by the State of Georgia in the case of State vs.
Wayne Williams. " This discussion is tentatively scheduled to be held
Thursday afternoon, October 28, 1982, from 1:30 p.m. to 5:00p. m.
Although a final format has not been set, it is expected that several
individuals who testified for the prosecution will be involved in this
panel discussion,

SA has presented a discussion of the Williams Case on
several occasions within the FBI and is also planning to attend and present
a paper at the Interamerican Congress of Forensic Sciences Meeting. He
is also preparing an article for the Law Enforcement Bulletin and a more

tnnhn
u;\,uu;\,a.‘ hapnr on the 'Vllllams Case fr\v- p'nh]'lna'lwnn 1r\ a 'Fcrenrz‘lﬂ ::n1n‘nnn

journal. It is felt, however, that details about this case should be pre-
sented to as many people as possible in the forensic science community.
It is almost impossible for someone outside the actual investigation of a
case such as the ATKID investigation to obtain an accurate picture of

the evidence introduced at the trial and the significance of that evidence,
Fiber evidence received a tremendous amount of publicity as a result

of the Williams Case and, because of this publicity, fiber evidence should

han 1 aTyy ﬂ al nacna in tha fichn a
BeCome more wiGely useQ i in criminal cases in the future FGHSIerDhln

information about the presentation of fiber evidence at a cr1m1na1 trial was
developed during the ATKID case. This information should be made
available to all fiber examiners, Presentations of the ‘type discussed in

this memorandum are an excellent way of getting the above information

to the forensic science community, These talks should also serve to make
forensic scientists aware of the involvement of the FBI in the Williams Case,
Because the Williams Trial involved non- Federal violations and was pro-

P = T ] £ o oanmed

bl:-‘LUI.Uu U)’ uw Ul.bl.l. lLl. ﬂl.u.)l Hb'y b Ull.lbb' U.I. I‘UJ.LUH \;Uuul.y, wuculpgia, Lt

may not be well known that the FBI was very instrumental in the development
of Williams as a suspect and his subsequent convictions on two counts of

murder.

Doctor Randell Bresee, an Assistant Professor in the Department
of Interior Design at Kansas State University, was the defense expert
who attacked fiber evidence in general and specifically the fiber evidence

-2- (CONTINUED - OVER)
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Memorandum W, F, Cronin to Mr. Doran

Re: Presentation of Technical Papers
Dealing with Fiber Evidence Used
During the Wayne Williams Murder
Trial (ATKID)

introduction at the trial. It is doubtful that Bresee is going to participate

in the MAFS panel discussion but Bresee, who is very critical of the ability
of crime laboratories to examine and compare fibers, is known to many of
the members of the MAFS and has nreviously nresented a naver on textile
fiber analysis at one of their meetings. A large number of questions wiil
necessarily be raised concerning Bresee's attack on crime laboratories in
general and our reliance of microsconical orocedures for fiber comoarisons,
A scientific meeting is the prover nlace to defend our nrocedures used in the
Williams Trial and voint out the errors in many of Bresee's statements and
arguments, It should be noted that Bresee used his annearance at the trial
as a forum for presenting his ideas on fiber analysis and his feelings on
crime laboratories and did very little actual analysis of the evidence in this
case. —

The cost for SA -to attend these two meetings, each
of which is two days duration, is as follows: The MAAFS meeting in
Rosslyn, Virginia, will involve a registration fee of $30. 00 but no travel or
per diem costs., SA Ps a member of the MAAFS., The MAFS
meeting in Chicago, Illinois, will involve registration, travel and per diem
expense of approximately $400.

It should be noted that discussion by SA _at these ‘,é 7C_
meetings will adhere to the policy of the Fulton County District Attorneys
Office which is to not speak publicly about any evidence connecting Williams
to any other victims except those named in the indictment and those used
during the trial as similar transactions. This policy was set forth in a
letter from Gordon H. Miller, Assistant District Attorney, Atlanta Judicial
District, to Thomas F. Kelleher on May 4, 1982, and a copy of that letter
is attached to this memorandum.

X

The trial transcript may be completed before these meetings
in October and if available will be reviewed thoroughly so that no inconsis-
tencies with testimony given at the trial will develop.

Adherence to the above stated wolicy has also been nreviously

discussed and cleared with SA_of the Media Services Unit. A
-3- - :
2
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UL.TON LEWIS R. SLATON W
COUNTY D OO oL NOuSE . AT GeoRGIA 20338 w (7
May 4, 1982 :
: A

MI‘. ThO F. KellEher \ ./’_ ,rA -

Assist Director 4 Hb/}/7\JAA

FBI Laboratory

Hoover Building .

Washington, D.C. 20535 .
fkfﬂft) kb%f

Dear Mr. Kelleher: fj!'

Special Agent inqulred about L7

our policy wlth regard to talking with the media
about the Wayne Willlams case now that the trial is
over, While we certalinly do not in any way purport
to dictate to the FBI what its policy should be,
our policy 18 offered only for your consideration.

The “geg" order that was imposed by the trial
Judye ended when the defendant was sentenced. However,
since we do not want to say anything publicly that
might adversely affect the eppeal or unnecessarlly
incite the community, we have made ‘it a policy not
to speak publicly about any evidence connecting
Williams to any other victime except those named
in the indictment and those used during the trial
ae similar transactions, We will also refuse comment
on any other potential suspects which may have been
developed during the course of the 1lnvestigation.

In summary, our public comments have been
restricted to the evidence introduced at the trial
{taelf,

Trusting that this may be of some value to
you, I remain, with kindest personal regards,

Very t ur »

Gordon H. Mill
Agssistant District Attorney
Atlanta Judicial Circuit
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) Memorandum

Lok,
: : Da *go oun,
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Public Affs, _—

Rac. Mgnt.

From : W, F, Cronin 277 /—' < Tech. Servs.

Training

Telaphone Rm. ____
Director’s Sec’y

Swiet: WAYNE BERTRAM WILLIAMS
{ ATKID.A O
“"MAJOR CASE 30

KIDNAPPING
00: ATLANTA

PURPOSE: To report that a meeting is to be held at the Department
of Justice with Deputy Attorney General Lowell Jensen at 10:00 a. m,,
8/17/82, dealing with aspects of the captioned case.

RECOMMENDATIONS: None. For information only.

'APPROVED: Adm Servs. ___ Latoratory __} 22

Crim inv. Legal Coun.
Off. of C3nd

Dwrector & Pubic Affs_ - _J_,»”"d—\

Excc AD-AdM. ent. . Rec. Mgnt. P / . / /
Exec AD-Inv. Inspection Tech Servs. " /’ 1/
"
rd

! Training S
Exec. AD-LES intell. 7
i

T TIFT OA YWY (e} 11 Nt _ * i
DETAILLDSS On U/’u/"oa DA? Division 0 advised DA—[‘:J/
of a meeting to be held at Main Justice with Deputy Attorney General -
Lowell Jensen and asked that SA -attend.

T
PR 7,/

Several weeks ago Jensen met with several mothers of the
Atlanta missing and murdered children as well as with Mildred Glover,
a state representative in Georgia. These women had expressed concern
about the closing of many of the cases involving murdered children in
Atlanta by the District Attorney's Office, Evidence from a number of
these cases to be closed had not been introduced at Williams' trial early
this vear in Atlanta, At that meeting Jensen stated he would personally
look into the women's concerns,

/ // 5 / _ (iyiU?OVER)

7 SEP 17 1962
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Memorandum W, F. Cronin to Mr, Doran
Re: Wayne Bertram Williams
ATKID
Major Case 30
Kidnapping
00: Atlanta

It appears that Jensen has requested the 8/17/82, meeting
an

to become better informed about the ATKID investigation and Williams'
Trial.

and SA both of the Atlanta Office, J. J. Shreiber,
Section Chief of Personal and Property Crimes Program in Division 6, /

and A QD
SAC Glover telephonically advised SA [l on 8/16/82,

that he had requested SA F presence at the meeting to discuss

the technical aspects of the Iiber evidence linking Williams to many of the

victims.

Those attending the meeting will include SAC John Glover ,]

L1



Memorandum

WBR:SPC:KEM:rs A

DJ 144-19-1693 *! / ;.’

A M A
Subject “rﬁﬁﬁbﬁgq ; Date i

F

ATIKID 3 0 SEP 1382
To >
Director m. Bradford Reynolds
Federal Bureau of Investigation Phssistant Attorney General

Civil Rights Division

We have recently received the attached correspondence
from Mildred Glover, a member of the Georgia House of Representatives.
We are referring it to you for appropriate consideration. We have
replied directly to Representative Glover.
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T. 9/15/82

W2R:DPR:KEM: TS
DJ 144-19-1693 B0 SEP 1982

¥s. Milédred Glover

Etate Representative, District 32
735 Lawton Street, B.W.

Atlanta, GCaorgfia 30310

Dear M. Clover:

The Aesistant Attorney General for Civil Rights has
aske2 me to respond to your letter of August 19, 1982 concerning
the investigation intc the matter of the nissinc and murlared
children 4in Atlanta.

As you know, the Task Force which invastbated this offense
was nade up of State and Pederal agents. You may be sure that
all the evidence was carefully evaluated to determine whether
violaticns of State or Pederal statutes existed. After careful
exari{ination of the evilence, FPed=ral authorities concluded
that no viclations of the Pederal criminal statutes could be
established in any of thé cases handled by the Task Force.

for consideration of ths new evidence which you have brought [/
to our attentiom.

Ve are referring your letter to the PBI in Atlanta ya
8incerely,
Wnr. BRradford Reynolds

. Assistant LTtorney General
Civil Rights Division

By:
Paniel P. Rinzelf’////

. N Chief
) ' Criminal Section

-; [ 37 P }
| 48 R1N3ENY ,(29




MILDRED GLOVER
Rapresentstive District 32
T35 Lawion B1. B.W.
Atants Georgis JOJ10
Tolaphone. 4047455 3834

August 19,

Mr. William Bradford Reynolds
Assistant Attorney General
Civil Rights Division

U. 8. Department of Justice
Washington, D. C. 20530
Dear Mr. Reynolds:

After a nine-week trial in early 1882,

< 1978 vl

Bio L4

COMMITTEES

STATE IRSTITUTIONS & PROPERTY
Elesmosynary Institutions

TEMPERANCE . Vice Chairman
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM of GEORGIA

1982
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¥ayne Williams was victed&:

and sentenced for the murder of two adults in the Atlanta ©@hilde M

killings.

Subsequent to his conviction,

local authorltiesgﬁgnoupcsa

that twenty~-two (22) children cases whlch appear to be related apuld

also be closed.

Not one of the c¢losed

Parents of the children,

ceses was brought to tridl

first bewildered by the investigative treat-

ment given their cbhildren's murders and enraged at the knowledge that
the conviction of Williams for two murders would suffice for all of

them, sought my assistance for justice

beyond the state of Georgia.

They contend that their children were killed because they were black

and that they, themselves,
in their effort to seek relief because

have been treated as second-class citizens

they, too, are poor and black.

Furthermore, their opinions are substantiated by extensive testimony
in the form of written and recorded information which provide names,

dates,
murders

dhic laabowmaiim A +lhad dha
L ¥ g Uﬂbns‘- Vil +Liia L LYF B 4 —4

regular and lengthy discussions of the
in Atlanta, As a State Representative
the children lived, or were last seen,

- It is against

and places suggesting a racist intent in the children's

mernantn anmnd T antans A f e
PaicTUuiLd allu 4 entered 4L

missing and murdered children
from a district where many of
or were found, I consider it

an important stewardship responsibility to respond to the parents in

their request.

After a careful study and review of the information,

I am led to

believe that the parents’' contention that discrimination was the

motive in their children's deaths is,

It is in the parents behalf that I write this le '
case of discrimination in the Atlanta child kill ngq--thnt the

children were killed because of color.

o=

[P’iir

indeed,

a valid one.

€T 1o, preseénl :

Evidence [stdogly  guEECSLS
— " ;
‘D j




that the children's civil rights have been violated. Further 1 am
charging that the improper and indifferent treatment accorded the
children's deaths by law enforcement officials and the inadequate
apd insepsitive response to parents is proof-positive that they
were ignored because of color. It is fair to assume that our
government leaders would have declared a state of emergency (and
conceivably a state of war) Lad the thirty victims been white,
slain en masse, and virtually ignored by law enforcement officials.

In my response to the parents to seek justice beyond the state of
Georgia, I appeal to vou under Title IX of the Civil Rights Act of

1864, Sectlon 2902 wblcb autborizes the intervention of the United
States government in civil rights cases. It states:

"Whenever an action has been commenced in any
court of the United States seeking relief

from the denial of equal protection of the
laws under the Fourteenth Amendment to the
Constitution on account of race, color, reli-
gion, or national origin, the Abuurﬂcf General
for and in the name of the United States may
intervene in such action upon timely applica-
tion if the Attorney General certifies that
the case is of general public importance. In
such action the United States shall be entit-
led to the same relief as if it had instituted
the action.”

63 Stat. 10Z
Title 28 of the U.S. Code
Section 1447(4)

wnaral Mrearvioo
Tl N ded e i A, T W Ve A T A Rer VT

During the summer of 19879, a crisis of unparalled proportions came
to light in Atlanta, Georgia that was to continue for the next two
years. Black children and young adults were murdered in massive
numbers. The murderer(s) of unknown identity stalked the streets
of the city snatching and killing our children and dropping their
bodies along highways, byways, and in rivers.

r 4

L. N S

" During the period, a total of thirty young persons were identifie
as victims of the mass slaying and placed op an official Task For
List for on~-going investigation. The group included twenty-five

(25) children and five (5) young adults. Children ages ranged from
7 to 17, young adults, 1B-28,

a
a
ce

Or June 21, 1981, a suspect, Wayne B. Williams, was apprehended near
the Chattachoochee River--adumping ground for many of the victims.
Williams was subsequently charged for the murder of two adults-~
Jimmy Ray Payne, 21 and Nathaniel Cater, 27 and convicted on both
counts following a2 nine-week trial during the first part of 1982.

The books have been closed on cases that have indeed not been prose-
cuted with an understanding that they all can be linked to Wayne
Williams--without the benefit of trial by jury. There is po prece-

Jfﬁ
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dent for this procedure in court history. The decision to establish
R pattern and make all cases fit a mold in view of the critical
nature of the case is indeed an unfit decision. If mnything, a pat-
tern, having been established, should be used merely as a point of
departure for a trial by Jjury in each and every case.

To date, there has been no attempt to learn the identity of the mass
murderer(s) of our children. For this reason, we are concerned that

we may never know the circumstances surrounding our children's deaths.

Questions abound in every area of the situation.

Essentially, Mr. Reynolds, I believe that the civil rights of the
chbildren and parents have been violated for the following reasons:

1) Testimo iven by Mr. A--a whi le witness who esllege
that other white persons have 'bragged’ m about killing "them
damn piggers." 1 am in possession of taped recordings detailing the
contents of his testimony.

n g“ a g
r 1

o

2) Testimony given by Mrs. B--a white female witness who
reports that an acquaintance is killing the children to hide his
bomosexual activity with the bovs. Mrs. B has detailed her observa-
tions in a written report and submitted it to me.

3) Testimony given by Mr. C--a young black male (16) whom I
consider a survivor because of his parrow escape with death. Mr. C
describes his homosexual prostitution activities with white males
in Northside Atlanta. His tape recorded testimony describes the
activities of a club of members which included two of the victims.

4) Parents were subject to indecent and indifferent treatment
by police officials at every level of the crisis: i.e., delayed
action early on; insensitive and improper police procedures;--all of
which were tolerated because victims were black and not white.

5) 1In many instances, citizens desiring to offer information
were either discouraged or igpored in their attempt to cooperate with
investigative authorities. Even parents' offer of information was
often ignored or simply refused.

6) The court's failure to issue supeona to persons known to
bave had continuous contact with many victims (based on eye-witness
accounts as opposed to fiber evidence) is also contirary to proper
judicial procedure. As a matter of information, court documents,
depositions, and otber testimony provide identities of such persons.

The following discussion attempts to elaborate on the reasons listed
above,
Mr. A--A White Male Witnpess ¢

Op August 14, 1982, at his request, I visited ihe home of a middle-
aged white male in Atlanta (bereafter refer;gﬁjggyﬁs ¥r..A) who gave
a comprehensive accounting of the implementation 6f & calculated plan

L=

by whites to kill the black children. An excgerpt from that conversa-

tion follows: otk
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Q. "Mr. A--you said that you thought you wife and
your wife's mother hated the fact that your sons,
who are white, went to school and played with the
'‘colored' boys-~-do you think that could be &
serious motive (racism, prejudice) for your family
to take the lives of Atlanta's black children?”

A. "Yes ma'am. Sure do. I mean, let me put it this
way. They say, the South down here--the white people,
the colored people and all--(Lincoln freed the slaves,
you know)--well they say that everybody is bappy and
living together but there's still a lot of old folks
white old folks don't feel that way. And her mother
(wife's mother) was one of the ones.

...Every morning she (wife's mother) would come over
bere and have a cup of co-fee with us before she went
to work--and she was constantly every morning pouring
that garbage in my kids' heads.

...S5he didn't talk about one specific boy--she didn't’
know one specific boy--she just, ‘cuse my French--she
Jjust said 'them damn niggers running over everybody.'
They were going to school with them down here at
Benteen apd them kids would get in fusses and fights
Jjust like any kids do--you know--but yet just because
they was black, they'd come home and tell their grand-
motbher, and then she'd say, 'them damn little niggers,
if it wasn't for them, you wouldn't have got in a fight
like that.'

...Constantly, every morning, she'd come over here and
it was nigger this and nigger that.

Her daddy--when she was little--they was raise in Jones-
boro. And be'd come up to Atlanta in a borse and wagon
'bout every two weeks and he was up bere when the EKu
Klux was killing colored people and carrying them to
the river in a wagon, and she was bragging to them
young'uns and all--saying that's what they ought to do
again."

At another taping in Mr. A's home, he reported:

*My son was bragging and said that he killed the one
that was stabbed in the stomach--the one that was found
over there off Moreland.

As & matter of information, Mr. A lives in a predominantly black area
of Atlanta. A resident of fifteen years at that address, he is one
of the few whites that has remained in his comwunity despite tbe high
incidence of white flight common to urban transition. Mr. A and his
family, themselves being poor, lived a similar 1ifestyle as their
black neighbors. His immediate family members, wbem 4é accuses of
wass murder, were frustrated by having to contend with their black

-
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environment--despising their children's attendance at the black school;
their social life at tbe same boys’ club; the fusses and fights at
recreation centers; their forced joint involvement in every area of
life.

Their only escape were the frequent visits to relatives in Conyers,
Georgia who he accuses of providing the opportunity for murder through
the use of their motor bome.

Mr. A expresses strong familiarity with several victims by name. 1In
fact, on my first visit to bis home (accompanied by two parents), I
was amazed at not only his knowledge of the children but also the
parents. He greeted us and upon recognizing Mrs. Annie Rogers
said,''Good evenipng, you're Miss Rogers, aren't you--Patrict Rogers
was your boy."

Mr. A claims to bave an understanding of the route used by his family
in the placement of the bodies. He says that his relatives' motor
home was used to:

1) Drop bodies in the Chattahoochee River from the side door of
the vehicle; and

2) Circle the perimeter on the ground route that was used by
him (Mr. A) and bis wife in their employment with the Dillard Mumforad
E-Z Food Shops (a.k.a. Magic Markets). He says:

"Well, there's one route--coming up 20 from Conyers
going around 285--they was stopping at Moreland Ave
down there at 285 where they was transporting the
kids from & car to the motor home. They was going

on around 285 apnd getting off at 166 and Campbell-
ron Road (which they're both the same street) and
then turp left going to Fairburn Road and taking
another left and going down Redwine Road which is
approximately 3 miles from the E-Z Food Shop at Fair-
burn and Campbellton.

" This compelling and vivid account of hate murders as described by Mr. A
clearly violates the very same protection as established by the Four-
teepth Amendment to the Constitution of the United States.

Despite its potential for providing apnswers to tbe most heinous mass
murders in the bistory of this country, Mr. A's testimony was ignored
and door were closed to him at every level of law enforcement. It is
questionnable whether bis testimony would bave been denied if 30 whites
bad been slain ipstead of 30 blacks.

Mrs. B--A White Female Witness “

Through a mutual acquaintance, I met Mrs. B and bher husband who report
& number of experiences surrounding a suspeét who -they believe to have :
young black boys in homosexual trysts. Shefbeiieyos her life to be o
in dapger because the suspect is aware of her suspiclon. Her testimony
bowever, does pot put the suspect with any-or-;ne victims.

-
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¥r. C--A Young Black Male (16)

Mr. C is a young man, not retarded but slow in some ways, who reports
that be is B part of a group of youngsters who epgage in homosexual
prostitution. He espresses a disgust at bis iovolvement and an
interest in getting out. His friend, however, in an effort to get out
was assaulted by fellow members of the homosexual club and because of
this, Mr. C. fears that be, too, will be bhurt. Mr. C does, in fact,
1ink two child victims as former members of the club who accompanied

him on many occasions on "jobs."

Parents Cite Reasons for Civil Rights Violations

Parents cite a number of reasons why they believe their children's
civil rights have been violated. The following comments describe
their major concerns.

Patrick Baltazar -~

Mrs. Sheila Baltazar questions the motivation of the Task Force
which directed her son, Patrick, to snother departiment when he called
for help. She is further perplexed since his name was officially on
Task Force list and he gave his name and reported that he was being
followed. This telephone call is part of the public record which was

aired on local television,

Joseph "Jo-~Jo'" Bell

M d e Dn VT o TE meram o W 5 ] 4 ]
Mrs. Doris Bell believes that Wayne Williams did, in fact, kill

her son and wonders why he can mot or will not be brought to trial for
it. Basing ber conclusion on testimony by siblings, she thinks that
1f the victims were white, Wayne Williams would be brought to trial
for all victims connected to his pattern, and tried for each.

Alfred Evans

r

Mrs. Lois Evans questions the handiing of her son's casSée Quring
the period be was missing. The Atlanta Police withheld from her the
fact that her son bad been found by them and buried by them without
her knowledge. Mrs. Evans who had reported her son missing fourteen
months prior to this announcement does pot understand why law enforce-
ment officials felt the need to deny her the oppertunity to identify

- her son.

Aaron Jackson

Mr. and Mrs. Aasron Jackson would like to know why Wayne Williams
was not investigated earlier when their son talked about & "Williams
scquaintance” of his. The victims testimony was givenr to police but,
nevertheless, ignored.




Lubie Geter

Urs. Assie Geter is disturbed by the informality and indiffe-
rent manner ip which business 1is carried out in the Homicide Divi-
sion of the Atlanta Police Department. Sbe reports that her son's
case was only pursued when a family member, also a police officer,
saw the report of Lubie's death on a shelf, unattended, and took
it upon himself to bring it to the attention of the proper authori-
ties.

Timothy Hill

Mrs. Annie Hill is disturbed by the way that people have
smeared the reputations of the children. She desperately wants the
closed cases open and brought to trial.

Christopher Richardson

¥Mrs. Selena Cobb is upset because of the blatant racism she
experienced with the DeXalb Police investigating officer who
refused to come inside her home but rather sent for her and pro-
ceeded to investigate the case as she sat in her patrol car. Mrs,
Cobb does not believe that the rich white residents of Dunwoody
would have been treated in like manner.

Patrick Rogers

Mrs. Annie Rogers believes that ber son's rights were violated
because Cobb County closed the case on her son, Patrick, despite
the fact that prosecution attorneys (during the Wayne Williams trial)
stated publicly that "they were not charging Wayne Williams with the
death of Patrick Rogers." Cobb County, however, reported that they
(Cobb) do not bave another suspect and have decided to close the
case. "

Farl Terrell

Mrs. Beverly Belt is concerned about many things, including the
way the parents are treated; the fact that the bones of more than
one body was often "thrown together” and aired on television. She,
too, desperately wants the closed cases open and brought to trial
so0 that other perpetrators may be brought to justice.

Curtis Walker

Mrs. Catberine Leach is enraged that the best kept secret from
the public in this crisis is the brutal manner in which wmost of the
children were mutilated. It is common to find among the bodies--
castrations, bands amputated, feet mmputated, 1ips and ears cut off,
as well as part of the face. Why, the secret? 1t reads 1ike old-
fashion racist killings. Cm o S ’ ’



Darron Glass

Mrs. Fannie Mae Smith wants to know why were the parents treated

like suspects and why did the police have so0 little interest in
investigating the cases. Mrs. Smith is the foster parent of Darron
Glass--the only missing child,

Observations made by parents above are also commonly shared by ‘many
Atlantans--many of whom welcome the opportunity to repeat their
observations and experiences that might hopefully bring an end to
this nightmare.

Police Indifference

Parents contend that the establishment of the special Task Force was
& much delayed reaction. They report that only after five of the
children deaths in the face of constant cries for a special investi-
gation was a special Task Force set up to bandle the cases. They
could not understand the obvious limited value that was being placed

on investigating such a terrible string of murders of their
children.

They are now enraged at the sharp contrast that has appeared with the

recent attempted murder of Atlanta lawyer Hirsch Friedman. Within
48 hours after the attempt on this white citizen's life, a Task
Force was established to investigate it. Even the FBI announced
within 72 hours after the attempt that they would officially enter
the investigating citing that their intervention was because of a

possible vnolatnon of Fr:edman s civil rights. (see enclosed pews
¢clippings.)

The questions now on the parents' minds--and certainly valid ones--
1) Were our dead black children from Atlanta‘s ghettos subject to
the same equal rights of the law as an influential white male lawyer
from Atlanta's affluent Northside? 2) Had the children been white
would the establishment of the Task Force taken place much quicker?

"I, too, am bewildered and at a loss to understand the difference in
treatment in the two cases. 1Is it because of color?

P S T Py

r
DUULJ Ul

" Mr. Reynolds, the case of Atlanta's missing and murdered children
is one of the most heinous and bizarre crimes ever committee in the

country and indeed the world. Because of it, even the closure of the
cases is one of the most talked about subjects in the city of Atlanta.

The evidence presented above would provoke the gquestion in the mind
of any constitutional lawyer as to the violation of the civil rights

of these young black children. Further, it strongly sqggnsts that a

person or persons still running free were responsible for some of
tbese children's deaths. :
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It continues to stagger the imagination of how poor blacks can be
denied their civil rights almost twenty years after the passage
of a law that guarantees it for them.

Hirsch Friedman is truly blessed because the same Civil Rights Act
of 1964 that was designed to protect the civil rights of all
Americans regardless of race, color, religion, or national origin
is the very same vehicle by which you exercised authority to
officially enter his investigation.

Mr. Reynolds, we seek that same equal protection under the law and

trust that you will move with the same speed in responding to my
call to give relief to the parents of Atlanta's missing and murdered

children.
/XQSpectfullslégzzs,
4 2
(:452;?d£41? ; :Jlﬁrrﬁﬂ-ﬂ’
Mildred Glover
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Criminal Divis'ﬂ' R‘mi L
. ‘L‘]!.J'h‘:f‘:>
(o: M)~
Assistant Attorney General FEDERAL GUVELL.-sd Washington, D.C. 20530 ‘Bu %“4_ 7 — /&2 S /

OCT 181982

DLJ:; JBS:s5wr
10/14/1982 typed

Dr. Mildred Glover S ‘
735 Lawton Street, S.W. s L .
Atlanta, Georgia 30310 .

Dear Dr. Glover:

On August 5 at your request we met with a number of the mothers of
Atlanta's murdered and missing children. During the meeting, as you
recall, several mothers of the slain children expressed concern about the
manner in which the Atlanta Task Force conducted its investigation into
the deaths of these children and about the apparently unresclved status
of some of the cases. The tragic loss experienced by each of these
families and the Atlanta comunity was apparent fram the emotion and
depth of concern fram which they spoke.

Following the meeting, the concerns expressed by these women were
brought to the attention of the Attorney General; in addition we reviewed
the status of each of the cases assigned to the Task Force for investiga-
tion. As you are aware, Wayne Williams was convicted for the murders of

Nathaniel Cater and Jimmy Ray Payne, and has been sentenced to two con- -~ .
secutive life terms. Furthermore, evidence which linked Mr. Williams to >, 7/
the deaths of ten other young men, whose cases had been assigned to the
Task Force, was introduced by the prosecution at the Cater-Payne trial.

In addition, the Task Force developed evidence related to other deaths of
children, whose cases were assigned to the Task Force, which was consist-
ent with Mr. Williams responsibility for such deaths but was insufficient
to support his prosecution for such hamicides. Of those cases assigned
to the Task Force, there remain seven deaths, including those of two
young girls, about which the investigation has not developed sufficient
evidence to make any reliable judgment of ﬁnsibility. Georgia author-

ities continue to investigate these unsolved Gases. P / .
OEs\g /) - ) o) S

i
-

As we emphasized during the course of the'meeting, the statute of
limitations never bars murder prosecutions, and unsolved homicide inves-
tigations are always subject to new investigative efforts based upon new-
ly discovered evidence, even though active investigation may be suspended
when all existing leads have been exhausted. You can be assured that in
these cases, as in others, if and when new evidence is developed, such
evidence will be brought to bear on those unsolved cases. We .also empha-
size that the primary responsibility for investigating and prosecuting
these cases rests with the Georgia authorities. If there is gignificapt -,
new evidence which has not yet been explored, you should make that infor- ™~

- -

5
Attorney General John Russell, OPA e Daniel Ri_n_zgl/,{ CRD \\\L
Records Stephens (2) —John Sch¥eibey, “FBI [
Jensen chron {(e?nneth Starr, OAG
¢ “Q{(: -



mation available to the appropriate Georgia authorities. We have been )
advised that the information which you forwarded to Mr. William Bradford
Reynolds, Assistant Attorney General, Civil Rights Division, in your letter
of August 19, 1982, has been reviewed by the Civil Rights Division and the
Federal Bureau of Investigation; they have determined that the information-
provided does not constitute the basis for a violation of any federal civil
rights statute. We do not at this time anticipate further Department of
Justice~-FBI participation in these investigations, although we stand ready
to provide the technical laboratory services of the FBI to assist in the
event new evidence is developed which requires such analysis.

We understand the concern and anxiety expressed by the families of these
young victims, especially in those cases where there has been no definitive
determination of responsibility for the death of their child. We want to
assure you, however, that there has been a thorough and exhaustive investi-
gation of these cases. If new evidence is developed, that information should
be brought to the attention of the appropriate local prosecuting authorities.

Sincerely,

D. Lowell Jensen
Assistant Attormey General
Criminal Division
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(e, rin 716251

Lab No:

Enclosed -i%¥%a reports of results of the

psycholinguistic examinationsof evidence relative to
the above-captioned case. Since the original copf¥ée
of thiésereports hagebeen sent directly from the FBI's .

/’/'—‘
\‘e outside consultant“ to the contributor, Lt/// ;;\/.

is desired that thesecopwspe riled for record purp?ses.

N

EncloW 71////"’ / //JIL; //

; oo T e —
Y -£iCE
- 14 ;g ann
J’ M 1: L.u:
e 1 e, 5
rd Q/‘g e g
- :} ;.-
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gﬁﬁ” January 20, 1983 \

-

7 ////// \

AL

G1Y oo u— -

Your January 7th correspondence to Judge Webster ‘

vas referred to me for reply. /// .
I would like to thank you for taking the 14e to
vrite and convey your thopghts to us regarding the 'nfiv!dual

you believe to be the real suspect in the Atlanta murders
case, Since our office in that city participated {n the ‘
actual investtgation of this case, a copy of your communi- ’
cation is bheing fotwatded to that office for its review and

- T TR e = o= = A = — o~ = .

appropriate consideration,

F Please helieve that we do appreciate any assist-
. ance we receive from private citlizens which helps us in our

_ _ " investigations, !
CELTNA Sincerely, , : .
SRR
e . \DE-103 ‘ |
P oy ‘AL
i - Roger S5, Young

R Assistant Director in Charge
i ?, o = Office of Congressional ~— ——~ ——
§ N T and Public Affairs ., AN 25
I | = '8 JAN 25 1383
£ = 1| Atlanta - Enclosures (15 |
- Attention SAMThe attached is hﬁ"ﬁt‘gh'eﬂ--
o~ for your info n and any action you deem appropriat

!ngmAh._JQnﬁ Correspondent i3 not identifiable in Ruflles based upon 'T\
| ewcaoi. T 0ai1able data. 2{ \r'
Exac AD LES —

i Aser.Dins l - Mr. Enclosure ] fary 0y
t eves that she has ESP and knows \I L 4

Adm. Serve.

3 G NOTE: Corresponden
mep. . the identity of the individual actually responsible for the ,
Intotl. murders of youths in Atlanta, Georgia. She says that no /
- one will believe her and emphasizes that ;mgmmgzs_liyes are [
Cong. & at stak Ovm' ‘Adm. Servs. ergl COM. e -
ho . (—— (5) RPPROVED: cua@@‘

.....



.. ﬂ ‘ Exec AD Adm.
Memorandunr Eroc 40 b —
Aset, Dirs
Adm. Serve. .
Crim. Inv.
1dent,
, intell.
2 v Loboratery ____
To : Assistant Director ‘/D £ / pate  1/6/83 :T_":'f:’:_"'_
Records Management Division Ruc. Mgnt. . _
s Tech. Sarvs, ____
From : Assistant Directofﬁ#*b ;f::;.
Laboratory Divisich ~ & Public Alfs.
Telephone Rm. ..
Subject : UNSUB; Directar's Sec’y _
EARL LEE TERRELL - VICTIM;
KIDNAPPING :
FBI File No:7-
POLICE CALLS 7-18251
00: Atlanta (7-1835) Lab No: 00922063 D VF

~

Enclosed is a report of results of the \
psycholinguistic examination of evidence relative to \\\‘
the above-captioned case. Since the original copy 4
of this report has been sent directly from the FBI's" ‘
outside consultant to the contributor, it .44:&:,
is desired that this copy be filed for record purposes.

Enclosure - // ~ /,/ . //_a

O = trva, by i Eoiry

e

PICIUE o
]/!?L il 14 005 32950

LY

PRV, .
Wl e - T —————

v 17
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January 19, 1583

OUZS I SOtRp

Your letter of Jandary Sth to Judge Webster was
referred to me for reply.

In connection with the investigation Into the
tragic Ceaths which occurred in Atlanta, Georgia, and sub-
sequent apprehensfon of a suspect in the case, the FRI never
offered & reward for information leading to the apprehension
and conviction of the person(s) responsible for these murders.,

It is suggested that you cirect your inguiry to the Commissioner,
public Safety Department, 151 Zllie Street, WN.E., Atlanta,
Georgia 30303, for any assistance he can provide, / \

!
Sincerely, 5 fg/)
L

sl . y

R Roger 8. Young
, ‘ _""“““EH\\\ Assistant Director in Charge
: / T | Office of Congressional
Wi /{/p. — and Public Affairs

. ! el A _126 - )_,.—-
1 - Atlanta - EncC ¥ //dytzﬁb-/ : j
Attention SA ReBucal 1/14/83.

The attached urnishe or your information.
1l - Mr. ﬁ Enclosure _67 e St
Attention: Mr, -
@- 78-18251 - Enclo , JAN 21 1983
Euxec AD Adm. ___ -

f oLk NOTE: Correspondent believes that informatigg. he furniswed
Asst, Dir: to FBI Agents in the RA was the assistance author=
Mmsew. —  jtjes needed in tracking e suspect in the Atlanta

o o murder case, and he, therefore, would like to cla ny '
revards offered in connection with this case. is 'ég;c"j#f’
ata. ¥ -

JAN 19 1983
FBI

|

insp.
intall.
Lok,
Lagol Coun.
OHf, Cong. &

- AN ry 14

Idant,
not identifiable in Bufiles based@ upon availab

T35 . | Voo #

(5) y
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-7B) "
1 §
FBI | '
TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION: E ,
[ Teletype ("1 Immediate [ TOP SECRET :
[ Facsimile (] Priority {71 SECRET :
X --Airtel ) Routine {1 CONFIDENTIAL !
[JUNCLASEFTO !
(] UNCLAS H
]
Dne__lllllﬁﬁ_____4
g gy gty At
/J} TO: DIRECTOR, FB 4@ .
95y (ATTENTION: /[~ X
o TECHNICAL SERVICE DIVISION,
SYSTEMS DEVELOPMENT SECTION,
ROOM 1333B)

ROMD SAC, ATLANTA (7A-1835) (C) {(8Q. 7)
Crmess

“MAJOR CASE 30,
OO :ATLANTA

!

Re Bureau airtel to Atlanta, 12/30/82,.

: Review of captioned matter disclosed that this case
can be moved from off-line status to archived status.

Bureau

1*

Transmitted Per
{Number) (Time)

11.5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1982 O - 369-895

A pproved:f




Enec AD Adm, ____

m r nd m E::: :D Inv.
Memorandu L - Mr. Geer (T e —
1 - Mr. Cronin Adm. Sare.
L= v, S £7C b
‘// - Intell,
{1 . Mr Geer?C/w pae  1/26/83 iy
/\ ’J, Off. Cong. &
3 Public Affs.
From : Ww. F Cronln M‘g’ Q{' :::h“;:r:.
Training
f“j Talephane Rm.
Subject WAY.NEBERIRA.D&MLIJAMS Birscter's See’y —
ATKID
MAJOR CASE NUMBER 30
KIDNAPPING

O0O: ATLANTA

T

PURPOSE: To receive authorization to place Laboratory examiner's worksheets
and notes in a bulky enclosure to Bufile 7-18251/

RECOMMENDATION: That a bulky enclosure be set up so that Laboratory
worksheets, notes and photographs in captmned case can be maintained as a unit.

Sz T »96/7

R e ‘ . vt

P T S,

s ADAES -

f DETAILS: A large volume of Labgratory notes and photographs in captioned
case have been compiled by SA * These notes and other
materials have been maintained in the 1croscopic Analysis Unit (MAU) of the

Laboratory since the trial of Wayne Williams ended in February, 1982, and _
have been used in the preparation of various lectures, papers and presentations

by 5 - (/

\,6—0(_, These notes and other items are being organized and packaged to
insure their future good condition and to permit ready access in the event of
future requests for testimony or additional use by SA and should be
maintained as a separate unit, ) ST /'___ Sy
/ -/ / f /
No original Laboratory reports or communicationg will _lgg___ ——ly
contained in the above packages. '

MAY 24 1983
~ 1. Mr. Monroe (Attention: Mr. ||l Room5644) 12 -
(5) ;

-'6/'7('/ : e L \J@
AR AR i / ‘o
gladle | ’(F’ o

; w FBL/DOJ
e
-




Airtel
) B 7/22/83
i
L Dir::tor, FSI
sas, Atlantu (7A-1835)
‘. (Attn./ — ~é7C/
akio [/
(Q3: -ATLANTA)

Being furwarded to Atlanta under separate cover are thrae copies of
the following Investigative Support Information System (ISLIS) computer
listings:

1. Summary

2. Naaz/Igent (containing address)

3, Pnone Suasesrioer (Fheno Order)

4. C-Type

5. Nam2 (descriptive)

. Th:sz 1ists contaln a1l the information in tne ISIS dita base
entitled ATKIO as of 7/15/83. ~
T R 02l 089 459 (.
.- Dot
2 660 7
w
e b6 (
d &K 6 63l
RS 663
3 A
o 7: /Zj
;nu 2 - - ""-J
oo P
Exec AD LES ____ \
Asst, Dir.: ~
Adm. Serva. ’ -
Crim. lnv. o - .
Idomt. - [
= 1 - Atlanta (Package Copy)

Legal Cown. ___ .

Plon. & lngp. . _)

Rac, Mgat. “é

Tech. Servs. ___ 7

Teoimimg O -
Public At OH. &(‘
Telephone Rm.

Dicecnr's Sec’y _  MAIL ROOM




Pr I ’ '
) - ° 7/
FBI ' ! ,
TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION; HE '
|
[ Teletype [ Immediate [J TOP SECRET I'
| Fa?simile [ Priority {1 SECRET :
\Eg Airtel 7 Routine [ CONFIDENTIAL ;
T, . [JUNCLASEFTO 1
b 4 [ UNCLAS !
Date 7/26/83 |
[ = m e e e e oL _IZITTT e
To: Director, FBI P
-
o From: ’Tﬁﬁ&h\gacksonville (7A-816)__ (RUC)
™ ( )
Q.\r; Subject:.. ATKID .~ 20801019 N
N MAJOR CASE #30 il o 4
S (00: AT)
Lo i2Y
£

Enclosed for FBIHQ are the original and two copies of
the letter and envelope further described, infra.

-

i

Enclosed for Atlanta are two copies each of above.

9 _ Criminal Investigative
: bc Division, Police Department . contacted the
VN gency, FBI, and ad!l!e SA_
< E;r as follows: -
m I
;}i o ived by
{ on
CEs ened 1t and subsequently directed 1 o thé\
0 police.
y H _
é :: further advised that
o
-
4 Y i

She has become actiVe to some extent in

rimes involving black children and has contacted
to determine "what is being done" concerning such matte?¥

of
in' the past

(AN BaDecwme L

5-3

.e? Jacksonville Division is unaware of current Biffedldt—2C 1383
_ (- interest in and status ofycaptioned investigation but is

- OSURE
@- Bureafi (encs. 6)E > '(g‘gg

- ALYagta Jencs.o 4}, . '7/
1 - Jacksonville -

N

P

(5) e ce @ Wl & Xporp
{ ‘“’676/ ‘5,:3&
S0l

v

Approved:
. : {Number) {Time)

i Transmitted :



JK 7A-916

cognizant of the hoax potential of enclosed letter. ~7
/| >

It is fur 1 {57
has
at murders possibly fitting the genera

escription of
those occurring in Tampa, Florida, did, in fact, occur.

In view of the foregoing, further inv igation, including
FBI Laboratory examination and logical leads
is being left to the discretion of FBIHQ and otffice of origi

captioned matter.

' Enclosure has been handled only by_and Vs
R | 4

2%



To:

Re:

REPORT
of the

...z‘;_ Laa;naio:‘u — ke 1 - Mr.-

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 L~

5hC, Jacksonville (7n-916) Ruguzt £, 192
B! FILE NO. 7-18251

— LAB. NO. 3pR01NY9 D YL

(.
ATKID

MATOR CASE #30;

00: Atlanta

Jackesonville

Examination requested by:

Reference:

Examination requested:

Specimens received

e
o o
- o

p——
8
§ =
<L  ¢n
2 g
. =

Cowsmnicotion dated JTuly 26, 1983
Dosument - Tingerprint

August 1, 1983

Spacirens:

w2123 Envelope postmarbed "KALAMAZOS, MI 490 P 18 gL
1933"

124 One-page hand printed letter heginning —
I FNOW YOU,..."

g

Result of examination:

<
AN

@123 and Q124 wex~s saarched in the an nyﬂous Letter
File wit® negetive results. Teprasentative co‘iaf-b, these
speaimeng “ave been added to tﬁis fila for future raference,

The quezticned wrliting on Q123 and Q124 was compared
with the qucstlonad vriting ¢n previously received letters in
this case, hut no poeitive asscciation between 0123, 0124, and
previoue submissions could be estahlished, : ; =~

VI
2 - Atlanta (7A-1835) 755 E A5~ 7 / -
] \BQ' AT )

(over)

SR ITANCTIE e - o C i

i0 AUG 8 1983

AL AT e e .

s224 A5
o

3

FBl/ Doy

Sl
e



n‘\l‘

Yim in?ente? writing, watermarts or nther featurrs
were faund on 2123 and 0124 hich roul? te of value in detornining
tro ascurce of these sreaecimons,

~te submitted evilence was photecraphed and will be
returned with the fin,erprint report.

Page 2
30851019 D LL







7-2 (5-12-82)

-

PR L AT STV FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
E/L/E3 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
e Laberatory Work Sheet
Te:SAC, Jacisonville (74-216) -

FBI FILENO. 7-1(0251- _f/];Z
LAB. NO. 3080101¢ 2 LL

9 YOUR NO.

CO: Atlanta Examination by:/ f// ; /ﬁ”
/flﬁ)

Examination requested by: Jaclisonville

Commaunication dated July 26, 1983

Reference:
Examination requested: Document - Fin Leryp rint
Specimens received: Augus t 1 ’ 1283

specinens:

123 Invelope postmarlec "MALAUAZOO, 1.1 490 P 18 JUL
1983"

Gl24 One-raze hand 'Printed letter beginning—
1

T XNCW YOUL.. ..
‘ L

-~ _/ e
il




T N —._,- 'T

RECORDED FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 571783
£/1/83 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE * e
hrk# : Lt

Laboratary Work Sheet

‘\

t

To:BAC, Jacksouville (7A-916)

FBIFILENO. 7.18251 — 775
LAB.NO. 30861019 D LL

hﬁ&%g CASE ¢30, YOUR NO.
00: Atlanta Examination by: )
LY At
Examination requested by: Jacksonviile C_p/ Fo > C})/ 9 /o /og. 3
Reference: Corrzunication dated July 26, 1983
— Exemination requested: Docusent ~ Fingerprint o
Specimens received: Aucust 1, 1983
Specimzens:
Q123 Fuvelopo postiarked "KALAMAZOO, MI 490 PM 18 JUL

1983%

Q124 One-page hand printed letter begtnning \NNNNNNENNE /¢
I KNOW YOUR, s

xr



f’ - )
' 1-336 (Rev. 10-26-79) . . w

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Washington, D. C. 20537

REPORT
of the
LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION
IDENTIFICATION DIVISION

i’ YOUR FILE NO TA-916 August 19, 1983

’ 7-182%1
‘ S’;: EEITE;QL'IF cNfs'E NO. B-94118
|)§ ' TO: SAC, Jacksonville

PN
ATKID\\

RE: MAJOR CASE #30

. Alrtel 7/26/83
ENCE:
Egﬁ&fmn REQUESTED gy. Y&cksonville
SPECIMENS: nvelope, Q123
Letter, Ql2%

The listed Q specimens are cdescribed in a separate .
Laboratory report. sy

Twenty latent fingerprints and one latent palm L
print of value were developed on the letter.- No latent prints
of value were developed on the cnvelope.

More 1dentifying information it necensrry to concduct
a nerme search of the individuals named for elininztlon

urposes.
o 71925/ - 77,
F— The specimens are encloned. ' _ 4 Az
] ST T
2 Ene. (2) 16 AUG 26 1003
o T - 1
5\; .22 - Atlanta (7A-1835) W e
L4 ~ s
= Y " : \
=I . 7(;/ "')\t, ¥ .;

£ -
R \
MAIL ROOM ﬁ,{ 2y THIS REPORT IS FURNISHED FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Q} meocu
N
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7-2 (5-12-82) o o i ﬂ

RECORDED FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 8/1/83 ,
8/1‘83 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE — \_é‘- K
VAl Loboratory Work Sheet ’
-5 ¥

Recorded: 8/3/83 mat o Received: 8/2/83

To: SAC, Jacksonville (7A-916)

FBI FILE NO. 7218251 — 7/ .

LAB. NO. 30801019 b LL

Re: ATKID YOUR NO. LC#B-94118

MAJOR CASE #304

00: Atlanta Examination by:

otea by ﬂ
Examination requested by: Jacksonville

Reference: Commnidation dated July 26, 1983
Examination requested: Document - Fingerprint-:ﬁf'
Specimens received: August 1, 1983 -
Specimens:
Q1213 Envelope postmarked “KALAMAZOO, MI 490 PM 18 JUL
1983" Ve

Q124 One-page hand Printed letter beginning _

- i :
e T ‘ L - A e .
R e O T g Lo e

i L.
,-."J-’_—"','g,, .. ,f_ et Fot, ,(?

N 2

£ 7- ‘f} Mﬁf&'o?@ Fite VAZ,/ (2 o [/ - oo

W%/«/ﬁ;} L
| 47

™

. . -7
Examination completed AR - Pictated
Time Date Date qu
*

FBi/DOJ



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-78) ] ‘ ' ', /“? ——-/7
ra a
" - '

2 /

< C

5%?4&6£Qw;mﬂua /QLJ/ t¢u£;// ;;_,)

1

I
FBI :

TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION: E Y
[] Teletype [] Immediate (71 TOP SECRET :
[] Facsimile [J Priority [J SECRET |
XX_Airtel ] Routine [] CONFIDENTIAL :
[JUNCLASEFTO |
3 UNCLAS '
Date ___10/17/83 j

e e s e S WS S M ML i ek e TR R W ER TR W MR R M R TR TR R M T EE W M MR R N R SR N R W TE WY v W e e —w T

ToO: Director, FBI
jré%{) SAC, Jacksonville (75*9l§L (RUC)

ubject: .QTKIQE_
MAJOR CASE #30

(02/3?- pr2b 31017032 NN _ 4y

/4/ Re Jacksonville airtel to FBIHQ, 7/26/83./4/

Enclosed for FBIHQ are the original and two copies of a
letter and envelope.

Enclosed for Atlanta are two copies each o

Z
1o OCT lz 1383

.~ ~Transmitted Per
{Number) (Time)

. j.ﬁlJV 1(1333

Approved:

e
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Exec AD Adm.
Exec AD Inv.
Ensc AD LES
Asat. Dir:
Adm. Serve.
Crim. inv.
Idant.
intell.

Memorandum

Laboratory
To : Mr. Monroe Eof// Date October 28, 1983 tﬁffﬁﬁ“_.

Rec. Mgm.

Tech, Sarvs.
STV

Training

From : 0,B. Revellﬂ{4ﬁ/ 1 -~ Mr. C.D. Monroe O, of G
. 1 ~ Mr. Revell 8 Public Affs.__

o (Attn Mr. -D':“"'°:";";—
Subject = ATKID . rector’s Sec'y _
MAJOR CASE NUMBER 30; -—57&

KIDNAPPING
00: ATLANTA
BUFILE (7A-18251)

PURFOSE: To provide Records Management Division with completed Visual
Investigative Analysis (VIA) network chart(s) in captioned case for
recording and storage.

RECOMMENDATION: That Records Management Division record and store
network chart(s) prepared in connection with captioned case.

APPROVED: . e fles, Berrs ___ q-r-— A zboratary . ______
’ T CM Lea=! Coom, oo

e, wf Qnmg
Director__ .. ... _._ BEo0oemtie A ______
Exec. AD-Admo. . ___ Vs oL B 15+ 12 T
Exec. ADnv. ____._ Iacmecilon oo oL . -EY Sen-s.-_h__-_;
Exec. AD-LES ___.___ Iniell. ._o..__ e Tralming el

DETAILS: VIA is a management technique based on the charting principles
of Program Evaluation and Review Technique/Critical Path Method (PERT/CPM)
which assists in planning, coordinating, and controlling major complex
criminal investigations. VIA is a modified version of PERT/CPM that
makes use of a chart or network to graphically display the sequential

and concurrent order of performance and the dependency relationships

of all the job requirements of an investigation. These charts represent
case related documents and must be preserved as a part of the substantive
FRIHQ file. In accordance with the applicable rules and regulations,
Records Management Division is being furnished the completed VIA network
chart (s) in captioned case for recording and storage.

V- j25 ) =TS

_—--‘____

_/t R’\Oﬂ —.
%},M ~ B\.‘»\}\' 7" NOV £ wed
RS {‘\.Q%t\w‘ M

PEp———

Enclosure (3)



4-750 (Rev. 4-17-85) ([ ‘
XXXXXX

XXXXXX
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

]  Deleted under exemption(s) with no segregable
material available for release to you.

{] Information pertained only to & third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.

0
F

[J Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you. '

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).
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REPORT 1 - . YR

—_ of thf ( [’/C,— |
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHIKGTON, D. C. 20535
T SAC, Jacksonville (74-916) November 8, 1983
FBIFILENO 4 _ 18251

T LAB-NC- 31019032 D LL

00: Atlanta
Examination requested by: Jacksonville
Reference: Communication dated October 17, 1983
Examination requested: Document - Fingerprint
Specimens receivad October 19, 1983

Specinens:

Q125 - Envelope post "KALANAZOO, H T 1983"
and addressed ‘éx’

Q126 One-page handwritten letter beginning (NG

YOU GOT MY FIRST..."

MAILED 6
NOV - 81983

-

H

F

. _ TS ,
Result of examination: /7— /"{’0/’/-/ -4 '/

The Q125 envelope and Q126 letter were associated with
the Q123 envelope and the Q124 letter, previcusly submitted by
Jacksonville with & communication dated July 26, 1983, The
association was based on similaritf{es Iin hand printing;
however, it could not be determined whether one person pre-
pared the hand printing on Q123 through Q126 because of varia-
tions wvhich may have been caused by distortion,

Ql2S and Q126 were photographed and will be returned
the fingerprint report, ]

Atlanta (7A-1835)
£

7/[7 17 Nov 9 1983

-~ ”

&), P e 4

FBI/DOJ

. 322 ¢ g
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7-2 {5-12-82)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION -
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 103735

Loboratory Work Sheet

To: . .
Cr Iy Moz o dtla U7 Uy .
FBI FILE NO, ,\wwﬂ,;-7 '?
c ety e 707
LAB. NO. o
K e Bt B 72 o LL
Re: R YOUR NO.
Tagm L3RT 30 .

r g., : i?.__.;:;a Z F p ; xam%
" Jros  # Gr2e 4

Jacteonviiles

Examination requested by: 7/ 3 - ?3,
-
Reference: .
Coacndonziza Aobed Sorolr 1Y, 1083
Examination requested:
Doownond - PAnoeruoind

Specimens received:

LS S R RIE N T o
s, 0w b . B A

tI: ‘

a€-paye hawndecitten letier m;-!.nnlng—

YOO 0T Ld PIRST ..0"

2 - Atlanta

FBi/DOJ

- o : %






7-2 ﬂ . .
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
RECORDED 10/19/83
10/20/83 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE - ue,.?c
sfm Laboratory Work Sheet
To: SAC, Jacksonville {(7A-916)
FBIFILENO. =_3gz85]- T ,
t
LAB. NO. 51019032 D LI
Re: ATKID:; YOUR NO.
MAJOR CASE #30
I
00: &Atlanta Examination by: - B—"
Examination requested by: Jacksonville
Reference: Communication dated October 17, 1983
Examination requested: Document - Fingerprint
Specimens received: October 19' 1983
Specimens:
Q125 Envelope postmarked "KALAMAZOO, MI 490 PM 3 Oct 19837
and addressed
vﬂ-"’/C/
Q126 One-page handwritten letter beginning _
YOU GOT MY FIRST ..."
%7&»2/ ) o
W /J /4
— j / W G2 P -
193 #Hrae /“M/ A /,—1/:47._4—4
/M/M‘ ; 7
- ) , | J
9 = g 2 - Atlanta/ 74-/835 7&, _,L_w[,_,lf‘_/ /f¢1o (?/Vv (‘3
//_—/_,f} n LY &ZZ’L—-:--4_,1A-=

S ¢

il 7‘f

- ated ¢
(% 0 /2u/62 *@x/ Fai,1:;,

)N



1-336 (Rev. 1L 126-79)

FEL¢ L BUREAU OF INVESTIGA 4

Washington, D. C. 20537

REPORT

of the

LATENT FINGERPRIKT SECTION
IDENTIFICATION DIVISION

YOUR FILE NO.  Th-9216 Decenber €, 1983
FBI FILE NO. 7-10251
LATENT CASE NO. 1,_ga118

TO: epr, Jecksonville

e

-

e }

RE: A’IT(ID;J S
TWRXT CASE #30

REFERENCE: Afrtel 10/17/23
EXAMINATION REQUESTED BY: Ja-ksonville

SPECIMENS: Envelope, 0125
Letter, Q126

4

N

The listed O specimens are described in a separete Laboratory
repotrt,

No latent prints of value were developed on the specimens, which
are enclosed.

fnc. (2)

2 - Atlanta (7A-1835) P
&

7 - R4S

L} L/ \
\
; a\ e e
/ ) RN
MAIL ROOM (] j ) THIS REPORT IS FURNISHED FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY r81/00.
f‘.




7-2 ; s iﬂ‘ .

T s FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 167757
A UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE RXIES
o " 41
T Laboratory Work Sheet
Recorded:; 11-7-83 pah Received: 11-3-83
To: 77, TasTaansitle 7017y 0 o
FBIFILENO. & j-~-:7- /l
[ S ! !
LAB. NO. 3151771 0 L
Re: =mmora. YOUR No. LC #B-94118

vf-:"-'\—. f‘v_"ﬂ ;‘3']

- - 1 % R T
SR sxaminaion v: (N € C

Noted By:
o E inati ted by: -

xXamination reques Y Jantesrvilia
Reference: - - - -
Airtel Jatad Sohet T.1313
Examination requested:

T A ey in e e
LN

Specimens received:

1w dy - — -
N1 readove pesatmnv’iat TUARRATSS  vT A0 BN 3 Dot 1983°
and udi'e81nd

R

1326 Oze -paye handwritten letter ‘ge';inn'lng— é"x/
L = B Tnl..l ]

L0 o7 W PINGT ...

B - /."‘;"91/’ /}
- P - - ,_,'/, ¢ €. r"‘/ J , ~
"/ .o 7. s ]
. P F & B .
. R O e ‘
[ “ . - .
T Y Y PTEE _
C .- -
- A—E .
s { (v. - -
2 - Atlanta '7/4"/§3'
Examination Completed // - > - Dictated e
Time Date Date

FBI/DOJ

.. .
,\’\J LU



Exsc AD Adm.
Exec AD Inv,
Exec AD LES ___
Asst. Dirt
Adm, Sarve.
Crim, inv.
dant,
Intall,

A
,).l v | Loboratory
%/,W Legal Coun, ____
To : Mr. Monroe ‘ Date  3/14/84 Plon. & Insp.

Rec. Mgnt,
Tech, Servs. _

/ Training
From : g B, Revel Off. of Cang.

& Public Affe.
Telephons Rm. ___

Memorandum

. <.
Subject : ATKID 1 - Mr. Monroe
MAJOR CASE #39 1 = Mr. Revell

KIDNAPPING (Attn: Mr.

Director's Sec'y

PURPOSE: To provide Records Management Division with completed Visual
Investigative Analysis (VIA) network chart(s) in captioned case for
recording and storage.

RECOMMENATION: That Records Management Division record and store
network chart(s) prepared in connection with captioned case.

APPROVED: . ... AT Py, . Laberatory e ————

TrimL b Lbrl/}(_ LICT T o1 MR —

Cit, ¢’ Song

Director. e & PiYiz Al -
Exec. AD-Adm.. o 1+ [o1 | S — Fea Manlh, oo e
Exec. AD.Inv..__.____. Inspection .. Toch, Serve. - _ j,’
Exec. AD-LES..______Intell. — .. TeRIMNG o oecmmaanee Lo~
DETAILS: VIA is a management technigue based on the charting principles \\ihﬂ

of Program Evaluation and Review Technique/Critical Path Method (PERT/CPM),
which assists in planning, coordinating, and controlling major complex
criminal investigations. VIA is a modified version of PERT/CPM that

makes use of a chart or network to graphically display the sequential

and concurrent order of performance and the dependency relationships

of all the job requirements of an investigation. These charts represent
case related documents and must be preserved as a part of the subctantive
FBIHQ file. In accordance with the applicable rules and regulations.
Records Management Division is being furnished the completed VIA network

chart (s) in captioned case for recording and storage.

Enclosure (1)
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
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[J  Deleted under exemption(s) with no segregable
material available for release to you.
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Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
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Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You wiil be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).
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7-43 {Rev. 1-17-78) ,
a '

Is
* UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memomndu\vﬁ&%

TO : Assistant Di rector

DATE: January 8, 1985
Records Management Division

FROM -"?\ istant Director
\Lagoratory Division

SUBJECT: ATKID;
| MAJOR CASE #30
\ KIDNAPING

00: Atlanta

) -V
/ ~ }
There is enclosed the file which has been maintained
in the Laboratory in connection with the above-captioned matter. o
It is desired that this file be maintained as an enclosure to the

main file in the Records Services Section. B ,Q,)Sﬂ /
; ' ST R et I
Enc. 1 -ﬁf nent y oo dk” o e -i,(:'f
PN L kel ‘e e o
..L;\\.u‘-)”"‘i'“ ; /, v

Bufile 7-18251 ] -fdgﬁ '

JAN 15 1985 Alen)
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